FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALE RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 05/2005

OF 24TH JANUARY, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |FORM BID CUMM. BANK |weighted
S/N|A. QUALIFIED BIDS |M/A NO|R/C NO|APPLICANT ADDRESS |RATE [AMOUNT |AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME |Average

1|SHAB ALUMINIUM LTD MF0413578 165128|PLOT H KACHIA ROAD KADUNA SOUTH, KA 133.2000 12,906.00 12,906.00 |ALUMINIUM PROFILES UTB 0.0130
2|INTEGRATED FIBRES LIMITED MF0607457 63701|WAJE DISTRICT BOMPAI, KANO ,NIGERIA 133.1000 326,340.00 339,246.00 [POLYETHYLENE TREPHALATE N.I.B 0.3281
3[CHRISTIAAN RICHARD OLIVIER AA 0697673 P 03453293|PLOT 10 RAFIU BABATUNDE TINUBI STREET| 133.1000 6,383.00 345,629.00 [PERSONAL HOME REMMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0064
4|IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF0495829 LAZ 08831113 AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAGAI[] 133.0800 40,953.00 386,582.00 |[RICE HULLERS TRUST 0.0412
5[ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITED MF0749649 RC185032|227 IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 133.0600 69,107.85 455,689.85 [COMPUTER CENTRAL PROCESSING UNITS AND MONITOR[BOND 0.0695
6[PIVOT ENGINEERING CO.LTD MF0767030 RC111235|6A ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 1,093,186.35 1,548,876.20 |[PAYMENT FOR TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT FOR S|STB 1.0982
7|CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LIMITED [MF 0686278 231617(27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, V/I, LAG( 133.0000 602,525.00 2,151,401.20 [FG WILSON EMERGENCY DIESEL GENERATORS GUARANTY 0.6053
8[IBILE HOLDINGS MF 0241874 RC 142104|62/64 CAMPBELL STREET LAGOS 133.0000 525,000.00 2,676,401.20 (20 * 20 SHARK CLASS DREDGER WITH ACCESSORIESAND|EIB 0.5274
9[SALE TRADE INTERNATIONAL CO. LT|MF0626747 394955(27, ADEMOLA STREET SOUTH WEST IKOYI,| 133.0000 350,000.00 3,026,401.20 [ACCUMULATOR, CHAIN SAWS PARTS, AND SAFETY HEADPLATINUM 0.3516
10[BEAMCO NIGERIA LTD MF 0688012 16175|1, ONIRU ROAD , APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 275,000.00 3,301,401.20 [HOT ROLLED / COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS GUARANTY 0.2763
11{MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0706998 110042]|42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 133.0000 238,836.03 3,540,237.23 [FAN MOTOR WITH CAPACITOR FBN 0.2399
12|VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. MF0795940 3094|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 215,064.00 3,755,301.23 [POLYMERIC POLYOL - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.2161
13|VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. MF0795939 3094|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 211,980.00 3,967,281.23 [TDI 80/20 POLYURETHANE FOAM - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATHFBN 0.2130
14|CHICENT INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0572623 43417|ZONE10 NO 95/98 UNITED LINE, NKWO NNE! 133.0000 208,000.00 4,175,281.23 [FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CON. TRUST 0.2090
15[MACMILLAN NIG. PUBLISHERS MF 0579122 RC 4294 4 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU IND. ESTAT| 133.0000 150,375.93 4,325,657.16 [EDUCATIONAL BOOKS TRANS 0.1511
16|MUNAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0707819 RC304262|PLOT 1681 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICT| 133.0000 142,783.08 4,468,440.24 |[VARIOUS SIZES OF NEW GENERATORS ECO 0.1434
17|[FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0674930 267435(215/219 IKORODU ROAD OBANIKORO LAGO 133.0000 139,450.00 4,607,890.24 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS (1000KG OF AMPICIINTERCON. 0.1401
18[VIXA PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF0321467 330,511(57 ISHERI ROAD, AGUDU OGBA, LAGOS 133.0000 100,000.00 4,707,890.24 |ZATROX INJECTION,COBIVITA INJECTION,LOPEN HALLMARK 0.1005
19|CHRIS EJIK PHARMS AND DRUGS CO|MF0498538 1038103, OJE IMIANVAN STREET OFF OREGUN ROA 133.0000 94,450.00 4,802,340.24 [GENTAMYCIN, CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE IN CARTONS(HPLATINUM 0.0949
20[POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0183818 RC 4331|PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE, L| 133.0000 83,162.45 4,885,502.69 [LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MAINDO 0.0835
21|Poly Products Nigeria Plc MF0662191 RC4331|Plot C, Blk 10, llupeju Industrial Scheme, Ilup 133.0000 81,600.00 4,967,102.69 |Artificial Resins Polyethylene NAMBL 0.0820
22|NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEM. PLC MF0686304 3677[144 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 133.0000 77,515.00 5,044,617.69 |[ABIDEC DROPS 25ML AFRI 0.0779
23|POSH INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED |MF0645146 110428|PLOT 51B, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERI 133.0000 72,653.00 5,117,270.69 |[ELECTRIC MOTOR PSC16W, RESISTANT STAND EQUITY 0.0730
24|KABASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0449476 412893|65E, ADO BAYERO, KANO. 133.0000 70,191.31 5,187,462.00 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE BRAND MEIJI - MOTTO EQUITY 0.0705
25|TRUVALU LIMITED MF0000765 RC178314|3 FOLAWEWO AVENUE, OFF OGUNDANA ST| 133.0000 64,400.00 5,251,862.00 [PAYMENT FOR ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTR|STB 0.0647
26|KAN-DOKI LIMITED BA050/200421( RC24852|14E BELLO ROAD, KANO 133.0000 63,638.64 5,315,500.64 [AGRICULTURAL SPRAYERS: 300 ONLY CP3 CLASSIC KNA|ECO 0.0639
27|BENTOS PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCMF0323283 105256|KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN 133.0000 61,984.45 5,377,485.09 | FOILS FOR PHARMACUETICAL MANUFACTURING INTERCON. 0.0623
28|DEZERN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0829237 RC 177093 | 87 OGUI ROAD, ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 133.0000 61,312.50 5,438,797.59 [56,259 MT OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FOR RESIN PRODUC]FIDELITY 0.0616
29|FINGERS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0675465 65480{16A BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 56,312.00 5,495,109.59 [FLOAT GLASS AND GLASS GLOBE UBA 0.0566
30|MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0706982 110042]|42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 133.0000 51,415.00 5,546,524.59 [FAN PARTS - FAN GUARDS FBN 0.0517
31|LOLADA INVESTMENT LTD MF 0516946 RC 16390 [3/7 KAKAWA STREET LAGOS 133.0000 44,928.00 5,591,452.59 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL -SODIUM HYDROSULPHITE MTB 0.0451
32|KUNIMED PHARMACHEM INDUSTRIE§MF0476202 RC123130|1 ADELANWA STREET,VALLEY ESTATE DOH 133.0000 42,500.00 5,633,952.59 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS-ASPIRIN POWDER [LIBERTY 0.0427
33|DATO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0656590 59734|50, YUSUF STREET, PAPA AJAO, MUSHIN, L. 133.0000 40,256.60 5,674,209.19 [VARIOUS SIZES OF PRINTING PLATES PRUDENT 0.0404
34| TURNER WRIGHT LIMITED MF 0516966 RC 305976 |58 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 40,000.00 5,714,209.19 | VARIOUS VETERINARY PRODUCTS MTB 0.0402
35|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LIMIT|MF0735168 332718(379 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 33,989.00 5,748,198.19 [2 SET'S OF 12 HEAD FILLING WITH SS CONVEYOR & PLAS|INTERCON. 0.0341
36|UNIVERSITY PRESS PLC MF0438561 25783|THREE CROWN BUILDING JERICO, IBADAN 133.0000 31,860.00 5,780,058.19 [WHITE BOND PAPER ACCESS 0.0320
37|POSH INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED |MF0645145 110428|PLOT 51B, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERI 133.0000 30,962.00 5,811,020.19 [METAL POLES AND IRON CUP HOLDER EQUITY 0.0311
38|JMG LIMITED MF0566802 327468(PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STR. V.. LAGQ 133.0000 27,995.00 5,839,015.19 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINE AND SPARES NBM 0.0281
39|NEDU INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITE MF 0023585 384804 (4 OGUI ROAD , ENUGU 133.0000 27,500.00 5,866,515.19 [GASOLINE GENERATOR ELEMIQ BRAND GUARANTY 0.0276
40|KAYLAB INVESTMENT NIG. LTD MF 0581730 RC 120209 4, OLD YABA ROAD, EBUTE-META, LAGOS 133.0000 26,646.00 5,893,161.19 [KEROSENE STOVES AND BURNERS TRANS 0.0268
41|CONSUMER ELECTRONICS LTD MF0578147 458,790|NO 17/19 OSHOPEY PLAZA, ALLEN AVENUE 133.0000 25,000.00 5,918,161.19 [COMPUTER HARDWARE (USED) STD. CHART. 0.0251
42|BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGS LTD MF0567245 3067822, TINUBU CLOSE, PALMGROVE, LAGOS 133.0000 23,775.00 5,941,936.19 [BICYCLE SPARE PARTS PRUDENT 0.0239
43|U-MEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0321473 122,402|45,ASHOGBON STREET , IDUMOTA , LAGOS 133.0000 22,718.00 5,964,654.19 [ABSORBENT GAUZE,COTTON BANDAGES,ADHESIVE HALLMARK 0.0228
44|ELEGANZA BIG COOLER/BUCKETS INMF0790812 RC315256|52/53 AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC MO 133.0000 21,450.00 5,986,104.19 [TWO TYO-40CP OF CUBE SUGAR MACHINES & ONE TKM-2[ECO 0.0215
45|NURUDEEN TUKUR MUHAMMED AA1061720 A0036568|21B, KATURU ROAD, KADUNA 133.0000 20,995.00 6,007,099.19 [SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0211
46|JAWA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0519155 93309|PLOT 6, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTI 133.0000 18,350.00 6,025,449.19 [PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS ACCESS 0.0184
47|FOLAMI ALEX ONI AA 1084541 B 467944 | 32A IVY CLOSE, MKO ABIOLA GARDENS, A 133.0000 16,500.00 6,041,949.19 | SCHOOL FEES FIDELITY 0.0166
48|DESETOS LIMITED (ELIJAH OLUWAT(JAA0635499 RC226606|397 BORNO WAY, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000 15,960.00 6,057,909.19 [SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0160
49|OLADIMEJI ALO (TAIWO OLUBUKOLA|AA0967213 A1766176|4 PARK LANE, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 15,700.00 6,073,609.19 [SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0158
50{DAHIRU IBRAHIM ABBA GUMEL AA1061719 A2763076|TL3, NNAMDI AZIKIWE EXPRESSWAY, KADU| 133.0000 14,288.00 6,087,897.19 [TUITION FEES PRUDENT 0.0144
51|MEGAPROJECTS CONCEPT INTERNA|MF0541072 KD019916 |IMAM HOUSE AHMADU BELLO WAY KADUN 133.0000 12,403.00 6,100,300.19 [VETERINARY MEDICAL BOOKS NBM 0.0125
52[CHANCHANGI AIRLINES LTD AA1416540 2376278 AHMADU BELLO WAY KADUNA 133.0000 12,265.00 6,112,565.19 [PAYMENT FOR OVERFLYING AND NAVIGATION CHARGES [UTB 0.0123
53|ADDYSON LIMITED AA 1049466 166447|EDUCATIONAL LIB CYBERCAFE CENTER, U 133.0000 11,000.00 6,123,565.19 | PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES FOR JANUARY 2005 [WEMA 0.0111
54|BHAGYDEEP NIGERIA LTD MF 0431285 RC 437731|W.D. 17 IDDO RAILWAY COMPOUND IDDO LA 133.0000 8,500.00 6,132,065.19 [VACUUM FLASK AND SPARE REFILLS EIB 0.0085
55[HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0612709 355542(71, DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 133.0000 7,609.00 6,139,674.19 [STONEWARE PLATES NBM 0.0076
56| AIGBOGUN IKPEMOSA AA0993010 A2574940|20/22 MAJARO STREET, ONIKE YABA, LAGO| 133.0000 6,993.00 6,146,667.19 [TUITION FEES ECO 0.0070
57[OLAGUNJU WAHEED ABIODUN AA 0753146 A0663563|1, WAHEED OLAGUNJU STREET, OKE-AFA , 133.0000 6,843.26 6,153,510.45 [SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0069
58 OLAGUNJU WAHEED ABIODUN AA 0753050 A 0663563|1, WAHEED OLAGUNJU STREET, OKE-AFA , 133.0000 6,843.26 6,160,353.71 [SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0069
59(COL. LAWAN GWADABE AA1070460 A1346990|PLOT 1106, NELSON MANDELA STREET, AS 133.0000 6,745.00 6,167,098.71 [SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0068




60{0JIKUTU IBRAHIM AA0993006 A2833266|2 FADEYI STREET, OGBA AGUDA IKEJA, LA 133.0000 6,331.50 6,173,430.21 [TUITION FEES ECO 0.0064
61|AKINLUDE-WILLIAM BOLANLE AA0993008 A2844616|23 SHOKUNBI STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000 4,630.50 6,178,060.71 [TUITION FEES ECO 0.0047
62|TOPAZ CLINIC AA 0535658 RC 212736 |12 ADENIJI STREET SURU-LERE LAGOS 133.0000 4,000.00 6,182,060.71 [SCHOOL FEES MTB 0.0040
63|ONUIGWE JOHNSON CHIMA AA0993004 A2657298|30 BORNO WAY EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,835.00 6,184,895.71 [TUITION FEES ECO 0.0028
64[SCISSORS NIGERIA LTD AA1062768 303222(42B, AWORI ROAD, DOLPHIN ESTATE, IKOYI 133.0000 2,500.00 6,187,395.71 |BTA PRUDENT 0.0025
65|PRUDENT BANK PLC AA1062801 142191 |PLOT 708/709, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET 133.0000 2,312.86 6,189,708.57 [SWIFT PAYMENT PRUDENT 0.0023
66|ALAFIA ALIS AA0779961 A1318049|14, OLANIYI STREET, BARIGA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 6,191,708.57 [PTA PRUDENT 0.0020
67|BELLA LIMITED AA1061724 123074|TL3, NNAMDI AZIKIWE EXPRESSWAY, KADU| 133.0000 2,000.00 6,193,708.57 |BTA PRUDENT 0.0020
68|BELLA LIMITED AA1061721 123074|TL3, NNAMDI AZIKIWE EXPRESSWAY, KADU| 133.0000 2,000.00 6,195,708.57 |BTA PRUDENT 0.0020
69|MOMODU AISHA ANTHONIA AA1423478 A2220219|PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET VICTO 133.0000 2,000.00 6,197,708.57 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE BROAD 0.0020
70[MRS OBORUAVWE EJIRO AA0779957 A0580810|1, OLADELE CRESCENT, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 6,199,708.57 [PTA PRUDENT 0.0020
71{NWAFOR VICTOR CHUKWUEMEKA  |AA0779959 A0667818|128, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 6,201,708.57 [PTA PRUDENT 0.0020
72|OFOEGBU OKWESILI AA0779958 A0841094|20, ADEBUTU STREET, GBAGADA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 6,203,708.57 [PTA PRUDENT 0.0020
73|OKEKE C. JERRY AA0779962 A3977850|55, ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 6,205,708.57 [PTA PRUDENT 0.0020
74|SEGUN AKINTEMI AA1062770 A2430778|708/709, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICT! 133.0000 2,000.00 6,207,708.57 [PTA PRUDENT 0.0020
75|CHIEF EDOZIEN FRANCIS AA0990651 A0862077|3 BEATRICE STREET EZENEI QUARTERS AS| 133.0000 1,657.50 6,209,366.07 | REMITTANCE OF SCHOOL FEES BROAD 0.0017
76|FORMOSA BOTTLING CO.LTD MF0631258 420503 (PLOT 2, BLOCK A, AMUWO ODOFIN IND.SCH 133.0000 949.81 6,210,315.88 [RAW MATERIAL FOR SOFT DRINK INDUSTRY FBN 0.0010
77|AIGBOGUN IKPEMOSA AA0993011 A2574940(20/22 MAJARO STREET, ONIKE YABA, LAGO| 133.0000 378.00 6,210,693.88 [ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004
78|AKINLUDE-WILLIAM BOLANLE AA0993009 A2844616|23 SHOKUNBI STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000 378.00 6,211,071.88 [ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004
79|0JIKUTU IBRAHIM AA0993005 A2833266|2 FADEYI STREET, OGBA AGUDA IKEJA, LA 133.0000 378.00 6,211,449.88 [ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004
80[HONDA MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED |MF0711612 722431 |KM 6 OTA IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA OGU 132.9900 325,125.00 6,536,574.88 | 750 SETS CDK COMPONENTS FOR HUNDA MOTORCYCLE|INTERCON. 0.3266
81|Tadeco Ind.Ent.Ltd MF 0547318 RC 84536|21,Kosoko Street,Lagos 132.9800 100,000.00 6,636,574.88 [Paper (Raw Material For The Printing Of Exercise Books)  [Capital 0.1004
82|A DIFFERENT WORLD LIMITED MF0541884 181290|65A, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9800 7,343.15 6,643,918.03 [CHILDREN EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS NBM 0.0074
83|UCHE NWAMAKA OKOYE AA1056193 A2112622|17, GBAJUMO PLAZA LAGOS 132.9800 6,331.25 6,650,249.28 [SCHOOL FEES NBM 0.0064
84|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0694432 RC4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA 132.9700 715,418.50 7,365,667.78 [INGREDIENTS FOR FOOD PRODUCTION BOND 0.7186
85[SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0620085 308383 |KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9600 135,996.00 7,501,663.78 |[CKD COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR AIR CONDITI{ACCESS 0.1366
86|VIRGO INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0658864 255259 SUITE 123, EDO HOUSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9600 54,215.00 7,555,878.78 [VARIOUS AIR COOLING MACHINES AND SPARES FOR AIR[PRUDENT 0.0544
87|AKPO INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITMF0549160 114400)272, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 132.9600 30,125.00 7,586,003.78 [25 MT OF CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE EQUITY 0.0303
88|PEARL GLOBAL CO.LTD MF0337078 RC326129|26 OBUN EKO STREET LAGOS 132.9600 24,198.75 7,610,202.53 [SACKS FOR PACKAGING/CONVEYANCE OF GOODS CITIZENS 0.0243
89|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0949001 1396|4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG 132.9500 2,872,399.95 10,482,602.48 | 3,950MTS OF BASE OILS WEMA 2.8845
90|LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED MF0615610 RC 8331 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED NO.10A ADETOKU 132.9500 2,849,502.66 13,332,105.14 [12000MT HARD RED WINTER WHEAT (IN BULK) FCMB 2.8616
91[{CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC. MF0681811 33423|IDDO HOUSE , IDDO LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9500 267,366.98 13,599,472.12 | BREWERY MACHINE COMPONENTS (I UNIT DISCHARGER|INTERCON. 0.2685
92|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606186 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA| 132.9500 149,448.12 13,748,920.24 |[MAGGI CHICKEN TABLET N.I.B 0.1501
93|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0697107 1396|4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG 132.9500 125,176.20 13,874,096.44 | 163,000UNITS OF ADDITIVES WEMA 0.1257
94|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0702127 1161[6/7 ABIMBOLA WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9500 106,520.54 13,980,616.98 [FLOXIMOX 500 MG ( AMOXYCILLIN CAPSULES ) - PHARMA|FBN 0.1070
95|DIZENGOFF W.A (NIGERIA LIMITED) |MF0702112 6337[28 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 87,992.00 14,068,608.98 {2000 UNITS OF MANUEL KNAPSACK SPRAYER 20LITERS, {INTERCON. 0.0884
96|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0697110 1396|4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG 132.9500 86,382.36 14,154,991.34 | 626,000UNITS OF TOTAL LUBRICANTS WEMA 0.0867
97|ADAMORE (NIG) LTD MF 0710143 160280|10A JOEL OGUNNAIKE STREET, IKEJA, GRA| 132.9500 79,438.00 14,234,429.34 |AGRO VETERNARY & LIVESTOCK PRODUCTS GUARANTY 0.0798
98|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0697106 1396|4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG 132.9500 77,167.99 14,311,597.33 [ 3,000UNITS OF BURNER MS82/2 FOR BIMMAR & BLENDIN(WEMA 0.0775
99[PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0670995 RC 101801|44,ENU OWA STREET 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9500 76,738.55 14,388,335.88 |IMPORTATION OF CASSETTE RECORDERS AND BOTTLE (FIRST ATLANT] 0.0771
100|CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC. MF0681810 33423|IDDO HOUSE , IDDO LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9500 75,023.02 14,463,358.90 | 88 SETS OF FILTER CLOTHS WITH GASKETS INTERCON. 0.0753
101|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606227 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA| 132.9500 72,922.32 14,536,281.23 [INESCAFE CREM 3 IN 1 N.I.B 0.0732
102|TAANA LTD MF0311844 RC294223|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9500 68,211.75 14,604,492.98 |STONEWARE CITIZENS 0.0685
103|PRAMANSONS GLOBAL CO. LIMITED |MF 0670855 RC 600540(34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9500 53,806.77 14,658,299.75 |IMPORTATION OF FLASK FIRST ATLANT| 0.0540
104|FEMOLAT ENGR.SERVICES LTD. MF 0762613 RC 7214914, OLUFEMI OLATUNJI STREET, OSAPA - LH 132.9500 44,370.00 14,702,669.75 |IMPORTATION OF INSULATION MATERIALS FIRST ATLANT| 0.0446
105|PLASTIC PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LIJMF0469540 31304|7 Modupe Olajumoke Street, Off Obafemi Awqg 132.9500 41,071.00 14,743,740.75 [Second partial payment for dispersion in plastics (other col{AIMB 0.0412
106|EDIL CENTRE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0197936 33927[2,APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIf 132.9500 40,098.89 14,783,839.64 |17,000 KG CERAMIC AND WALLS TILES PLATINUM 0.0403
107|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0608476 140757|10 ljora Causeway, ljora, Lagos 132.9500 35,158.68 14,818,998.32 [Partial payment for 45,000 kgs of precipitated silica, 1,000 kAIMB 0.0353
108|INNOVAXIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED |MF0730238 411,176 [A9, MKO ABIOLA GARDENS SHOPPING CO 132.9500 34,800.00 14,853,798.32 |IMPORTATION OF MILD STEEL FRAME & WHEEL SETS STD. CHART. 0.0349
109|F.A ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES LIMITHMF 0662208 66677|21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA -| 132.9500 30,280.00 14,884,078.32 |PILFER PROOF CAPS PRINTED WITH EP LINERS FBNMB 0.0304
110|{SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF0267067 RC415033[60/2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APAPA 132.9500 28,659.50 14,912,737.82 |INDUSTRIAL PRESSING MACHINES ETB 0.0288
111|F.A ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES LIMITHMF 0563594 66677|21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA -| 132.9500 26,075.00 14,938,812.82 |PRINTED PILFER PROOF CAPS FITTED WITH EP LINERS [FBNMB 0.0262
112[INNOVAXIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED |MF0730965 411,176 [A9, MKO ABIOLA GARDENS SHOPPING CO 132.9500 22,684.00 14,961,496.82 |IMPORTATION OF ADVERTISING MATERIALS STD. CHART. 0.0228
113|JOTT AGROFARMS LTD MF 0637429 611354(10 AJAKAIYE STREET, MANGORO, IKEJA , | 132.9500 19,995.00 14,981,491.82 |KYNOFOS 18- GRANDE GUARANTY 0.0201
114|INTEGRATED RUBBER PRODUCTS PL|MF0405104 RC 65033|17B McEwen STREET SABO YABA LAGOS 132.9500 9,215.00 14,990,706.82 [POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SHEET (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERI{INDO 0.0093
115|OKANLAWON A. OLANREWAJL AA1056196 A2249961|11, OLASUNKANMI STREET IJEGUN LAGOS 132.9500 8,532.00 14,999,238.82 |SCHOOL FEES NBM 0.0086
116|GBOLA OYEYINKA AA1056198 A1590470|228A, AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9500 7,125.00 15,006,363.82 |SCHOOL FEES NBM 0.0072
117|DEMOLA DENLOYE AA 0776031 A0612280|208 Regency Suites, 17 Ahmed Onibudo Streq 132.9500 2,000.00 15,008,363.82 [Second partial payment of Fall 2004 school fees b/o Miss Ol{AIMB 0.0020
118|VIVA METAL & PLASTICS IND. LTD. |MF0664991 29944|0FF 11 KM ,HADEJIA ROAD,GUNDUWAWA K] 132.9400 722,160.00 15,730,523.82 |LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE - INDUSTRIAL RAVIFBN 0.7252
119|CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LIMITED | MF 0688484 21361727/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, FORTUN 132.9400 300,000.00 16,030,523.82 |DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL, BARS , QUALITY BS 44YGUARANTY 0.3012
120|ASIA PLASTICS INDUSTRIES (NIG) LT[MF0734709 129169|EXPORT PROCESSING FACTORY JOGANA S 132.9400 215,825.66 16,246,349.48 | 1 LOT STRAP MOULD AND SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAINTERCON. 0.2167
121|CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LIMITED | MF 0949901 21361727/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, FORTUN 132.9400 191,020.00 16,437,369.48 |WELDING ELECTRODES & BULBS GUARANTY 0.1918
122|ZENITH PLASTICS INDUSTRY LIMITEDMF0609714 RC3475|16 KM ABA EXPRESSWAY, PORT HARCOUR 132.9400 160,380.00 16,597,749.48 [162 MT PVC SUSPENSION RESIN (PRIME) GRADE LS100 [ECO 0.1610
123|FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTOMF0275150 163588|PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE, P! 132.9400 63,500.80 16,661,250.28 |160 DRUMS OF CYCLOHEXANONE - PAINT CHEMICAL FBN 0.0638
124|JOALEX VENTURES NIG. LTD MF 0472746 RC 217975|25 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, COKER, LAGO! 132.9400 38,940.00 16,700,190.28 |IMPORTATION OF 3880 SQUARE METRES OF POLISHED GINAL 0.0391
125|SELLMETALS LTD. MF0654845 22251 |UNIVERSAL STEEL CRESCENT,IKEJA LAGO 132.9300 2,159,287.80 18,859,478.08 |PRIME STEEL BILLETS FBN 2.1681
126|DANA FOODS LIMITED MF 0689987 304446 (54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.9300 1,308,110.24 20,167,588.32 | 6,381MTS OF INDIAN PARBOILED RICE WEMA 1.3134
127|G.N IHEAKU & COMPANY LTD MF 0662425 37325|24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA, ANAMBR 132.9300 972,360.00 21,139,948.32 {10,804 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEAD (FIT FOR HUMAN CONSFBNMB 0.9763
128|LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGINQMF0572372 462041|75, OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300 450,000.00 21,589,948.32 |FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST 0.4518
129|NIFEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0631352 RC192845]122 ST.MICHAEL'S ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 132.9300 425,500.00 22,015,448.32 |5,400 ROLLS OF PHOTOGRAPHIC COLOUR PAPER CITIZENS 0.4272
130|DANA MOTORS MF 0611483 294984 WEMA TOWERS , 54 MARINA LAGOS 132.9300 401,255.00 22,416,703.32 |KIA VEHICLES GUARANTY 0.4029
131|G.N. IHEAKU & CO.LTD MF 0662427 RC 3732524, OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA , ANAMBH 132.9300 364,395.00 22,781,098.32 | STOCK FISH CHARTERED 0.3659




132|SIMBA TECHNOLOGY LTD AA892366 RC305797(77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGO: 132.9300 276,315.75 23,057,414.07 |ORACLEA.G CITIZENS 0.2774
133| FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG.PLC MF 0711089 RC 2288 2 AKILO STREET OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300 205,861.00 23,263,275.07 |PLASTIC SHEET MATERIALS FOR MANUFAXTURE OF TOO|MTB 0.2067
134|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED |MF 0686612 292251 (54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.9300 146,528.30 23,409,803.37 [ 1,403,520UNITS OF INTRAVENOUS FLUIDS SETS (BAGS A[WEMA 0.1471
135|MINL LIMITED MF0751739 RC 278741|21/23 ABIMBOLA STR., ISOLO IND. ESTATE, 132.9300 144,701.96 23,554,505.33 [ZINC METALS (STEEL RAW MATERIALS) INDO 0.1453
136|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0654327 292251 (54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.9300 130,487.22 23,684,992.55 |WHITE SOFT PARAFFIN - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERI|FBN 0.1310
137|0 K PLAST LIMITED MF0655904 204976(7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME ISOLO LAGOS 132.9300 127,586.00 23,812,578.55 |POLYPROPYLENE HOMO EXTRUSION NBM 0.1281
138|KGM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0635443 RC 118795 [CHEESBROUGH WAY, BLOCK A,PLOT 6 ISO 132.9300 119,094.67 23,931,673.22 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN PP INJECTION FOR PLASTIC MANUFACIMTB 0.1196
139|PERIDOT PRODUCTS LTD MF 0689083 166218(43/49 OSHODI EXPRESSWAY , ISOLO, LAGO: 132.9300 85,800.00 24,017,473.22 [HDPE ( HIGH DENSITY POLYETYLENE) GUARANTY 0.0861
140|UNION AUTOPARTS MANUFACTURIN(MF0631497 RC95627|4A ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORIA | 132.9300 82,432.00 24,099,905.22 [VIRGIN (NEW) PLOYPROPYLENE CITIZENS 0.0828
141|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED |MF 0654343 292251 (54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.9300 77,800.31 24,177,705.53 | 28MTS OF PARACETAMOL WEMA 0.0781
142|S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0689980 201406 (54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.9300 52,000.00 24,229,705.53 | 11.2MTS OF SILICONE OIL WEMA 0.0522
143|S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0269389 201406 (54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.9300 50,021.73 24,279,727.26 | 27.917MTS OF CALCIUM HYPOCHLORIDE WEMA 0.0502
144|UNION AUTOPARTS MANUFACTURIN(MF0631496 RC95627|4A ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORIA | 132.9300 46,864.00 24,326,591.26 [NEW POLYETHYLENE MATERIALS IN ROLL CITIZENS 0.0471
145|DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0611492 298881 (54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.9300 46,083.00 24,372,674.26 | 171,000BOXES OF FERRODAN CAPSULES WEMA 0.0463
146|NIMMACCO (W/A) LIMITED MF0526973 171536|1, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL E| 132.9300 44,030.00 24,416,704.26 |PHOSPHORIC ACID UBA 0.0442
147|MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED |MF 0698449 205371[11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.9300 42,902.84 24,459,607.10 | 34.88MTS OF VINYL ACETATE MONOMER WEMA 0.0431
148|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED |MF 0654304 292251 (54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.9300 37,610.00 24,497,217.10 | 32622KGS OF PG SUGAR B.P,& SODIUM METHLY PARABEWEMA 0.0378
149|MEGA PLASTICS INDUSTRY LIMITED |MF0674984 RC 398727|PLOT 4, ILUPEJU BYEPASS, ILUPEJU, LAGO 132.9300 37,585.25 24,534,802.35 [POLY PROPYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS) INDO 0.0377
150|IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF0674634 RC 146218|11E, OBAGUN AVENUE, OFF FATAI ATERE 132.9300 33,650.00 24,568,452.35 |RED, YELLOW, GREEN PIGMENTS FOR COLOURING OF TE[INDO 0.0338
151|DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0654404 298881 (54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.9300 33,490.00 24,601,942.35 | 452CTNS OF DANACID TABLETS WEMA 0.0336
152|POLLYCARP INT'L CO.LIMITED MF0709372 RC337615|3 GBADEBO STREET OFF IKORODU ROAD Q 132.9300 31,400.00 24,633,342.35 |PRAFFIN WAX CITIZENS 0.0315
153|AUSCHIDI NIGERIA ENT MF0645617 987281 [ZONE C, BLOCK 9, SHOP 107, TRADE FAIR C| 132.9300 29,990.00 24,663,332.35 |AUTO PARTS, GRINDING MILLS PARTS , LOCKS AND HANIINTERCON. 0.0301
154|ASHMINA LIMITED MF 0654445 32831|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.9300 29,950.00 24,693,282.35 | 690,000KGS OF PET PREFORMS WEMA 0.0301
155|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748496 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9300 27,651.00 24,720,933.35 |[HURRICANE LANTERNS MBC 0.0278
156|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752112 28701(136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9300 24,525.00 24,745,458.35 |VACUUM FLASKS MBC 0.0246
157|MINL LIMITED MF0751738 RC 278741|21/23 ABIMBOLA STR., ISOLO IND. ESTATE, 132.9300 24,188.80 24,769,647.15 [POLY VINYL CHLORIDE SHRINK SLEEVES (IND. RAW MATHINDO 0.0243
158|G.K.C INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0223023 RC158435|34,IDOLUWO STREET.LAGOS 132.9300 21,433.70 24,791,080.85 | COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0215
159|ROSCAN ENTERPRISES AA1354254 RC474702|E STREET,FLAT 513 1004,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9300 20,000.00 24,811,080.85 |SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0201
160|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752122 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9300 14,254.00 24,825,334.85 |FLASHLIGHTS MBC 0.0143
161|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752127 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9300 13,174.00 24,838,508.85 |DINNER PLATES MBC 0.0132
162|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED |MF 0654427 292251 (54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.9300 12,795.00 24,851,303.85 | 8,150KGS OF DRIED ALUMINIUM HYDROXIDE GEL WEMA 0.0128
163|ARFUROL TRADING NIG.LTD MF0454756 RC436983|17 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9300 9,530.00 24,860,833.85 |PORCELAIN TABLEWARE CITIZENS 0.0096
164|BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0410524 985903(1/3, CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9300 7,170.00 24,868,003.85 |ENGINEERING FILES OF STEEL ACCESS 0.0072
165|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752120 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9300 6,580.00 24,874,583.85 |PORCELAIN SETS MBC 0.0066
166|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF 0681572 71242|1, ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LA 132.9200 4,975,557.84 29,850,141.69 |18,792 MT OF BRAZILIAN CANE RAW SUGAR GUARANTY 4.9955
167|CHURCHGATE NIG LTD MF 0499274 10406|[PLOT PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I, LAGOS] 132.9200 3,450,000.00 33,300,141.69 |THAI RICE GUARANTY 3.4638
168|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF 0725569 71242|1, ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LA 132.9200 1,427,827.00 34,727,968.69 |11,768 MT OF BRAZILIAN CANE SUGAR GUARANTY 1.4335
169|VEE NETWORKS LTD. AA1277827 398557(27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA IS 132.9200 1,127,407.15 35,855,375.84 [SUPPLY OF MSC/VLR FEATURES SOFTWARE FBN 1.1319
170{INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0500555 9676120 NEW MARKET ROAD NNEWI, ANAMBRA § 132.9200 720,000.00 36,575,375.84 [MOTORCYCLE COMPONENETS AND SPARE PARTS (CKD qUTB 0.7229
171|WEST AFRICAN MILK COY (NIG ) PLC |[MF 0711460 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA INDUSTRIAL E§ 132.9200 650,980.00 37,226,355.84 |242 MT WHOLE MILK POWDER 28% FBN 0.6536
172|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGEfMF0672313 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL E! 132.9200 647,760.00 37,874,115.84 [240 M/T OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER WITH HS COD|{IBTC 0.6504
173|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0711496 333700{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 613,460.82 38,487,576.66 [GENERAL ELECTRIC PARTS/ INSTRUMENTS FOR DAIRY INFBN 0.6159
174|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0711082 333700{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 441,005.50 38,928,582.16 [DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TIN PLATE -2.8/5.0 FBN 0.4428
175|AKWA IBOM STATE GOVERNMENT  |MF 0670983 SECRETARIAT COMPLEX, UYO AKWA IBOM 132.9200 380,145.00 39,308,727.16 |IMPORTATION OF TECHNOBROADCAST S. R.L FIRST ATLANT| 0.3817
176|WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY MF 0672025 11330|PLOT 7B , ACME, OGBA, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9200 374,272.00 39,682,999.16 |ANHYDROUS MILKFAT GUARANTY 0.3758
177|SPINTEX MILLS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0695787 6864 |PLOT 37/39 IGANMU IND. EST. S/LERE LAGO| 132.9200 332,614.00 40,015,613.16 |POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE CHIPS AFRI 0.3339
178|SPINTEX MILLS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0668358 6864|37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IGANMU 132.9200 323,950.00 40,339,563.16 |209,000 KGS POLYETHYLENE CHIPS SEMI DULL A GRADE/FBN 0.3252
179|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0711462 333700{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 280,116.76 40,619,679.92 |COLD REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TIN PLATE -5.0/7.5 FBN 0.2812
180|WEST AFRICAN MILK COY (NIG ) PLC |[MF0703419 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA INDUSTRIAL E§ 132.9200 257,280.00 40,876,959.92 |96 MTS OF MILEX INSTANT MILK POWDER FBN 0.2583
181|MONAPLEX IND.NIG.LTD MF 0758835 RC 27223|KM 16, IKORODU RD, OJOTA. LAGOS 132.9200 254,488.55 41,131,448.47 | STOCK LOT OF STEEL BEAMS CHARTERED 0.2555
182|IBALEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0576916 152885(407/413, APAPA/OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, ILA 132.9200 229,092.14 41,360,540.61 [NEW 357000 SQUARE METERS OF WALL AND FLOOR TILE[EQUITY 0.2300
183|CIC LIMITED BA050/200421( RC480642(36/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9200 178,080.00 41,538,620.61 |FROZEN FISH ECO 0.1788
184|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0792402 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA(Q 132.9200 167,875.00 41,706,495.61 |IMPORTATION OF TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE 80/20 COSMCSTD. CHART. 0.1685
185|OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIM|MF0543723 57706|4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGO 132.9200 140,970.00 41,847,465.61 |111MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS - LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYE|EQUITY 0.1415
186|PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661110 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LA( 132.9200 133,920.00 41,981,385.61 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: OTHER COLORING MATTER BLATRUST 0.1345
187|DERAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0092466 100717|15A BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 130,900.00 42,112,285.61 |COLOURING FOR PLASTIC MATERIALS UBA 0.1314
188|SHAKTI LIMITED MF0705774 RC419934|4 DABARA STREET OLOWOGBOWO LAGOS 132.9200 113,437.50 42,225,723.11 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS-LDPE FILM CITIZENS 0.1139
189|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0729964 RC 639(2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA( 132.9200 110,328.00 42,336,051.11 |UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION INDO 0.1108
190|SALIENT RUBBER PRODUCTS LIMITEIMF0543722 68361|4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGO 132.9200 108,000.00 42,444,051.11 |90 MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS - HDPE FILM. EQUITY 0.1084
191|SETRACO (NIG) LIMITED MF0680072 22039|PLOT 192 BLOCK 11 MAKENI STREET WUSE 132.9200 107,534.30 42,551,585.41 |SPARE PARTS FOR CAT.HEAVY EQUIPMENT uUTB 0.1080
192|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0743664 387955|6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 100,758.40 42,652,343.81 |HOT ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B 0.1012
193|DANMAN PLASTICS & PACKAGING IN|MF0729875 RC 96422|21 KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, M| 132.9200 96,409.48 42,748,753.29 |POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CHEMICALS) INDO 0.0968
194|DANMAN PLASTICS & PACKAGING IN|MF0640982 RC 96422|21 KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, M| 132.9200 96,211.56 42,844,964.85 |RESIN (CHEMICALS) INDO 0.0966
195|ALLIED RUBBER & PACKAGING INDU{MF0691251 RC82261|9 OGUNYINKA STREET OFF MURTALA MOHA 132.9200 95,274.26 42,940,239.11 |LINGLONG BRAND TYRES ETB 0.0957
196|LIBERTY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0253850 21173|17 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI INDUSTRIAL 132.9200 87,800.00 43,028,039.11 |4 SETS OF INDUSTRIAL WATER CHILLER, 1 SET OF CHAIR|[FBNMB 0.0882
197|SAGINOV LIMITED MF0687840 RC245028|18 CARTER STREET EBUTE-METTA LAGOS 132.9200 78,152.00 43,106,191.11 |LANETTE WAX AC ETB 0.0785
198(Chellarams Plc MF07347950 RC639|2, Gorriola Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9200 77,962.50 43,184,153.61 |Resin, Low Density Poylethylene, Film Grade NAMBL 0.0783
199|G. M. O. & COMPANY LIMITED MF 0501893 rc 5328 G.M.O. & COMPANY LIMITED 1, ABIMBOLA S| 132.9200 74,475.00 43,258,628.61 |CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS FCMB 0.0748
200|DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS & ELECTRI{MF0730534 35943|PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9200 62,524.12 43,321,152.73 |IMPORTATION OF A.C MOTORS SINGLE STD. CHART. 0.0628
201|MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMPAMF0620814 213134(33,ISALE AGBEDE STREET,LAGOS ISLAND, | 132.9200 56,254.59 43,377,407.32 |BICYCLE PARTS CKD (ALL NEW) ACCESS 0.0565
202|ACEZ INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0790070 RC226766|129 EHI ROAD, ABA 132.9200 54,940.00 43,432,347.32 |STOCK FISH HEADS ECO 0.0552
203|DN MEYER PLC MF0792343 2188|PLOT 34, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE, AL. 132.9200 54,000.00 43,486,347.32 |IMPORTATION OF VINYL TILES STD. CHART. 0.0542




204|DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD|MF 0779885 162264 |LYNSON CHEMICAL AVENUE , KM 38 LAGOS 132.9200 51,040.00 43,537,387.32 |PHARMACTEUTICAL PACKAGING MATERIALS (10ML LUP(GUARANTY 0.0512
205|DEEVICK NIG LTD MF0346521 RC213140|13 OYADIRAN ESTATE, SABO-YABA LAGOS 132.9200 42,352.70 43,579,740.02 |ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTICAL PROD MANNY 0.0425
206{INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG.) LTD |MF0578405 268357|PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9200 33,293.10 43,613,033.12 |IMPORTATION OF BINATONE SUPERACTIVE ROTATING & |STD. CHART. 0.0334
207[SPINTEX MILLS NIGERIA LTD. MF0695789 6864|28, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9200 31,100.00 43,644,133.12 |SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY N.I1.B 0.0312
208|G.M.O & COMPANY LTD MF 0620312 5328(1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET , WESTERN 132.9200 30,800.00 43,674,933.12 |BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0309
209|Vitabiotics Nig Ltd MF 0559239 RC 16471|35,Mobolaji Johnson Avenue,lkeja,Lagos 132.9200 23,973.02 43,698,906.14 |Nitrazepam and Diazepam (Pharmaceutical Raw Materials) |Capital 0.0241
210[{Domestic Electronics MF 0362690 RC 35943 |Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa/g 132.9200 23,901.34 43,722,807.48 |Airconditioner Motor Single Phase and Extension Tube(Goo|Capital 0.0240
211|EMSONS TS&S NIGERIA LTD MF0621545 38047|6, OJO STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 23,850.00 43,746,657.48 |FLASKS ACCESS 0.0239
212[INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG.) LTD |MF0730532 268357|PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9200 23,733.11 43,770,390.59 |IMPORTATION OF BINATONE 2 SLICE TOASTER, SINGLE E[STD. CHART. 0.0238
213(Interworld Products MF 0737839 RC 268357 |Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa/g 132.9200 19,153.23 43,789,543.82 |Binatone Rechargeable Lantern (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0192
214|INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0691275 RC44960|PLOT 233 NO.35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VI| 132.9200 18,000.00 43,807,543.82 |[TYRES ETB 0.0181
215|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0602791 115657[19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, 2ND FLOOR, 132.9200 16,180.64 43,823,724.46 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: ANTHRACITE COAL N.I.B 0.0162
216|UDUJI ELECTRIC LIMITED MF0691602 RC240424|1 ST. PATRICK STREET OJO ALABA 132.9200 14,740.00 43,838,464.46 |DECORATION BULBS ETB 0.0148
217|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF0758837 395473 |PLOT 337 IKORODU IND. AREA IKORODU LA 132.9200 14,364.00 43,852,828.46 |CALCIUM HYPOCHLORIDE(WATER TREATMENT CHEM.) |AFRI 0.0144
218[INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG.) LTD |MF0737821 268357|PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9200 13,142.63 43,865,971.09 |IMPORTATION OF BINATONE STAINLESS STEEL GAS COQ|STD. CHART. 0.0132
219|PADSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0401171 RC72167|3 MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY ILORIN 132.9200 12,590.00 43,878,561.09 |USED AUTO SPARE PARTS, ENGINE WITH GEAR BOX ETB 0.0126
220{INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG.) LTD |MF0730541 268357|PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9200 10,313.50 43,888,874.59 |IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL FAN PARTS, BLADE, FRON|STD. CHART. 0.0104
221{INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG.) LTD |MF0578406 268357|PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9200 9,554.89 43,898,429.48 |IMPORTATION OF BINATONE 14X" WALL CLOCK STD. CHART. 0.0096
222|OCHE EJIGA AA1382654 A0485240(28/30 BUKURU BYE PASS, JOS PLATEAU 132.9200 7,848.00 43,906,277.48 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES MANNY 0.0079
223[Domestic Electronics MF 0737808 RC 35943 |Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa/Q 132.9200 4,808.81 43,911,086.29 |Fan Blade (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0048
224|AMADIUME UCHENNA A. AA0642789 A0437305|10 BENJAMIN AKINMOLADUN STREET OMO 132.9200 4,498.55 43,915,584.84 |SCHOOL FEES IFO NNEKA UDODILI AMADIUME ETB 0.0045
225|MANNYBANK PLC AA1382655 RC161020(2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, V/ISLANC 132.9200 2,250.00 43,917,834.84 |SWIFT SERVICE CHARGE MANNY 0.0023
226|S.S. RANJAN AA1099902 E1464701[42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, V/I, LAGO! 132.9200 1,950.00 43,919,784.84 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE INDO 0.0020
227|VICTOR OHASIRI AA 1084622 A 1103573 | 2 KOFO BAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND| 132.9200 1,500.00 43,921,284.84 |SCHOOL FEES FIDELITY 0.0015
228| EMMANUEL KALU AA 1084826 A 2643771 | 2 KOFO BAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND)| 132.9200 1,000.00 43,922,284.84 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FIDELITY 0.0010
229|EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK LTD AA0967892 RC145392|PLOT 1092 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTOR 132.9200 686.00 43,922,970.84 |EQUANT INVOICE PAYMENTS ETB 0.0007
230|SEAFORCE SHIPPING CO LTD MF0605587 RC 399991 |7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS| 132.9100 4,297,500.00 48,220,470.84 |[MOTOR TANKER (SHIP) HABIB 4.3144
231|COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF 0205894 RC 56536|1-7 COSCHARIS STREET KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIA 132.9100 1,000,000.00 49,220,470.84 |ABRO PRODUCTS - FIRE EXTINGUISHER, BODY FILLER, E|GUARDIAN 1.0039
232|COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF 0205867 RC 56536|1-7 COSCHARIS STREET KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIA 132.9100 975,867.08 50,196,337.92 |ABRO PRODUCTS - FIRE EXTINGUISHER, BODY FILLER, EJGUARDIAN 0.9797
233|Saturn Frozen Foods MF 0362756 RC 462310|71,Trans Amadi Industrial Layout,Portharcou 132.9100 717,088.40 50,913,426.32 [Horse Mackerel(Frozen Fish) Capital 0.7199
234|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA0930107 RC398557 [PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, V/I§ 132.9100 705,012.00 51,618,438.32 |SOFTWARE LICENSE & MAINTENANCE CHARGES IN RESPIECO 0.7078
235|ASIA PLASTICS IND.NIG LTD MF0790710 29169|KM 18 HADEJIA ROAD JOGANA KANC 132.9100 649,568.00 52,268,006.32 [249.2MT ETHYLENE-VINYL ACETATE COPOLYMER (PRIMEJUBN 0.6521
236|NEWTECH MASTERBATCH COY NIG L|MF0790702 480309 [PLOT NO 30 CHALAWA IND.EST.CHALLAWA 132.9100 477,120.00 52,745,126.32 |201.6MT LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBN 0.4790
237|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA 0930103 398557 |PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, VIC 132.9100 426,501.00 53,171,627.32 |TELECOMMUNICATION CHARGES GUARANTY 0.4282
238|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0615069 RC398557|FORTUNE TOWERS, 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA 132.9100 371,968.15 53,543,595.47 |PAYMENT FOR CISCO ROUTER 7507, CATALYST 6509 AND|STB 0.3734
239|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0730060 134,615[PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, 132.9100 342,720.00 53,886,315.47 |IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS STD. CHART. 0.3441
240|LION TRUCKS LIMITED MF0736098 486379|PLOT 5, BLOCK M ABIMBOLA STREET INDU 132.9100 263,340.00 54,149,655.47 |5 UNIT OF MAN TRUCK HEAD MODEL FE 19.370 WITH ACCI|INTERCON. 0.2644
241|West African Seasoning Co MF 0559124 RC 164542|37,Creek Road,Apapa,Lagos 132.9100 242,385.66 54,392,041.13 [Biaxially Oriented Polypropylene (Packing Materials) Capital 0.2433
242|KOLORKOTE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0480665 45814 |IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTTA, OGU 132.9100 235,745.00 54,627,786.13 |GALVALUM COILS- FIRST CHOICE GUARANTY 0.2367
243|SOSAPLAST NIG.LTD MF0632218 RC147143|PLOT 1 BLOCK C FATAI ATERE WAY MATOR 132.9100 224,500.00 54,852,286.13 |POLYESTER CITIZENS 0.2254
244|KEN MADUAKOR GROUP LIMITED MF0799315 486406|5, GODWIN KRIS ROAD, UMUDIM, NNEWI, A 132.9100 200,000.00 55,052,286.13 |USED MOTORCYCLES PRUDENT 0.2008
245|HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0459028 RC 427122 HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI § 132.9100 187,000.00 55,239,286.13 [IMPORTATION OF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE - ARTIFICIAL RE{FCMB 0.1877
246|0.G.CHUMA STORES NIG.LTD MF0378084 RC63849|25 NEW MARKET ROAD NNEWI ANAMBRA S 132.9100 173,088.80 55,412,374.93 [MOTO/MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.1738
247|NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS LIMIT|MF0578226 4447|PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ES] 132.9100 159,738.63 55,572,113.56 |IMPORTATION OF HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE STD. CHART. 0.1604
248|CLARION INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMIT{MF 0788918 RC 243475|70, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 158,995.36 55,731,108.92 |SATURATED MONOHYDRIC ALCOHOL GUARDIAN 0.1596
249|NEXUS FOR LIFE LIMITED MF 0459039 RC 608323 NEXUS FOR LIFE LIMITED 11B ADEOLA ODE| 132.9100 142,754.10 55,873,863.02 [IMPORTATION OF WHITE LINED CHIP BOARD FCMB 0.1433
250|LINTO INDUSTRIES MF0631336 RC42681|136 TENANT ROAD ABA ABIA STATE IMO ST| 132.9100 138,000.00 56,011,863.02 |[STOCK FISH CITIZENS 0.1385
251|IMPERIAL BOND LIMITED MF 0516742 RC 234384 [BLOCK 7,SHOP 5/6 AGRIC MKT, BADAGRY H| 132.9100 119,094.67 56,130,957.69 |CERAMIC TILES, SANTARY WARES AND NEW BATH TUBE{MTB 0.1196
252|LINTO INDUSTRIES MF0631338 RC42681|136 TENANT ROAD ABA ABIA STATE IMO ST| 132.9100 117,450.00 56,248,407.69 |DRIED FISH HEADS CITIZENS 0.1179
253|DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0652712 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 107,830.00 56,356,237.69 |[NO 2 STEEL CORD STANDED WIRE INTERCON. 0.1083
254|OCEAN DRIVE FOODS LTD MF0727671 RC 509627|53 LAWSON STREET LAGOS 132.9100 100,610.00 56,456,847.69 |VARIOUS FAST FOODS EQUIPMENT HABIB 0.1010
255|S.I.L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0565534 RC 463012|3, BLIND CENTRE ROAD, CAPPA, OSHODI, L 132.9100 98,581.85 56,555,429.54 [SILICATE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS; INDO 0.0990
256|HOESCH PIPE MILLS (NIGERIA) MF0742728 13688|KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO - 132.9100 97,330.00 56,652,759.54 |CHRYSOTILE FIBRES N.I1.B 0.0977
257|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0614804 RC398557|FORTUNE TOWERS, 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA 132.9100 96,736.26 56,749,495.80 |PAYMENT FOR AVAYA S8700, G650 CONTACT CENTRE PL/STB 0.0971
258|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.L|MF0748492 RC98374[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET.LAGOS 132.9100 95,616.00 56,845,111.80 |SETS OF BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINES CITIZENS 0.0960
259(Midway Ventures Limited MF0696630 RC78434(31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9100 84,403.12 56,929,514.92 |Artificial Resins HD Blow PB270, HD Film H 5604F NAMBL 0.0847
260[{WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIG.) LIMITMF0536761 RC113254(77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9100 78,247.83 57,007,762.75 |CKD COMPONENTS OF GENERATORS ASSURANCE 0.0786
261|INTERNATIONAL CARPETS INDS. LTD|MF0039683 RC 29100|57 MORISON CRESCENT IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 72,576.00 57,080,338.75 |BUTADINE RUBBER HABIB 0.0729
262|Waterford Limited MF0641365 RC78464(31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lag 132.9100 66,511.80 57,146,850.55 [Peak Evaporated Milk 48 x 410 gms NAMBL 0.0668
263|IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0697644 146218|11E, OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI MUSHIN,LA! 132.9100 59,375.05 57,206,225.60 | 85MTS OF B1800 TRIPLE PRESSED STEARIC ACID WEMA 0.0596
264|LATERNA VENTURES MF0457228 RC 202868 LATERNA VENTURES 13B OKO AWO CLOSE| 132.9100 56,326.84 57,262,552.44 [TO PURCHASE BOOKS AND BIBLES FCMB 0.0565
265|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0748488 RC28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET.LAGOS 132.9100 53,422.00 57,315,974.44 |DINNER PLATES CITIZENS 0.0536
266|FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITED  [MF0771109 31570[22A, MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA 1] 132.9100 52,900.00 57,368,874.44 |PIGMENT COPPER PHTHALOCYANINE BLUE 15.0 UBA 0.0531
267|DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810037 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 48,450.00 57,417,324.44 INYLON FIBER DIPPED AND STRETCHED TO DUNLOP SPE(INTERCON. 0.0486
268|VINCHEM INT'L LTD MF 0949501 274073(38 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.9100 48,262.50 57,465,586.94 |ACRYLONITRILE BUTALEN STIRENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTGUARANTY 0.0485
269|RANONA LIMITED MF0742921 256515[7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 46,000.00 57,511,586.94 |INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER N.I.B 0.0462
270[Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0685500 RC21711(21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9100 42,900.00 57,554,486.94 |Peak Powdered Milk NAMBL 0.0431
271|TONILLA NIG.LIMITED MF0412463 RC236757(77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGO: 132.9100 40,000.00 57,594,486.94 [AGRIC.MACHINERY/PRIME MOVERS FOR CORN MILLS & S[CITIZENS 0.0402
272|MIDLAND GALVANISING PRODUCTS | MF 0576688 18220|KM 10, ABEOKUTA- LAGOS ROAD , ABEOKU 132.9100 36,650.00 57,631,136.94 [22MT GALVA FLUX EFC & 3MT DEOXIDANT EFC (NEW) GUARANTY 0.0368
273|LOACO LIMITED MF0536959 RC14229|86 SIMPSON STREET,EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9100 35,785.20 57,666,922.14 |SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION BODY FILLERS CITIZENS 0.0359
274|EUNACO REFRACTORIES LIMITED MF 0594294 RC 362978|2/4 UNITY CLOSE OFF LADIPO STR MATORI 132.9100 31,605.84 57,698,527.98 [REFACTORY CASTABLES (DURAX 9550) GUARDIAN 0.0317
275|ALAKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0372263 24182|34/36,BURMA ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.9100 30,400.00 57,728,927.98 | 40,000MTS OF PARAFFIN WAX TYPE 580 WEMA 0.0305




276|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0727684 462986 (35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJ 132.9100 30,000.00 57,758,927.98 | 40MTS OF GLUE FOR CORRUGATED INDUSTRY WEMA 0.0301
277|LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0543448 RC 166397|15, KOPADE LANE, 2ND FLOOR IDUMOTA , L 132.9100 27,269.00 57,786,196.98 [3,630 UNITS OF RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS GUARDIAN 0.0274
278|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0831368 RC639|2 GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100 27,200.00 57,813,396.98 [UHT LOW FAT MILK ECO 0.0273
279|LION DISTILLERS NIGERIA LTD MF0709608 RC237216(111 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD IDIORO MUSHIN | 132.9100 25,770.00 57,839,166.98 [MICROPHONE AND LOUD SPEAKERS CITIZENS 0.0259
280[COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED |MF 0501844 RC 216991 [68A ADEOLA ODEKU STREET V/ISLAND LAQG 132.9100 21,341.35 57,860,508.33 [COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARDIAN 0.0214
281|FAREAST MERCANTILE MF0738211 1104[13,FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS STAT] 132.9100 18,223.68 57,878,732.01 | SETS OF SAMSUNG AUDIO BROAD 0.0183
282[N.A OLUWASOLA AA 1421323 A 0615114[13 EKOLOLU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9100 11,718.00 57,890,450.01 [SCHOOL FEES FBNMB 0.0118
283|ASJAY AND CO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603277 305537|B122, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJ 132.9100 10,657.00 57,901,107.01 [ELECTRONICS UBA 0.0107
284|0ODU JOHNSON OLADIPO AA1010185 C664323|10A, TEACHERS AVENUE, BEACHLAND EST, 132.9100 7,854.00 57,908,961.01 [TUITION FEES. EQUITY 0.0079
285|PATIANA VENTURES NIGERIA LIMITEIMF0603297 375362|DD 23 - 24 GARAGE LINE, ALABA INTERNAT 132.9100 4,592.00 57,913,553.01 [PORCELAIN INSULATORS UBA 0.0046
286|INDO-NIGERIAN BANK LIMITED AA1099901 RC 43350(42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, V/I, LAGO 132.9100 1,372.00 57,914,925.01 [S.W.I.LF.T. RECURRING CHARGES INDO 0.0014
287|AJA CHIDI EZE/GUARDIAN EXPRESS HAA 1200343 RC 381325(5A, ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET V/ISLAND, 132.9100 461.04 57,915,386.05 [EXAMINATION FEES (CDCS) - INSTITUTE OF FINANCIAL SEHGUARDIAN 0.0005
288|ADEBAYO ADELEKE AA 1421320 A1436670|FBN (MERCHANT BANKERS) LIMITED, 9/11 132.9100 142.49 57,915,528.54 |[SCHOOL FEES FBNMB 0.0001
289|VIRGIN ATLANTIC AA0235692 AIRLINE|THE SHERATON HOTELS & TOWERS, MOBO| 132.9000 3,180,302.68 61,095,831.22 |[REMITTANCE OF NOVEMBER 2004 SURPLUS ZENITH 3.1926
290|VEE NETWORKS AA 1277823 398557|27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7TH FLOOR 132.9000 3,015,000.00 64,110,831.22 [PAYMENT FOR SUPPLY OF SWITCHING SOFTWARE ZENITH 3.0266
291[BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0790163 311157 |FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE PORT H, 132.9000 2,569,600.00 66,680,431.22 [38,500 MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT CONFOR|ZENITH 2.5795
292|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0672177 RC 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 2,087,347.50 68,767,778.72 | 28,791 MT OF BULK CEMENT CHARTERED 2.0954
293|HONEYWELL FLOUR MILLS LTD. MF0635913 55495|2ND GATE, TINCAN ISLAND PORT, APAPA , L 132.9000 2,000,000.00 70,767,778.72 |[RED WINTER WHEAT FBN 2.0077
294[HALIOS LTD MF0792257 334884 |9 AMODU TIJANI CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND L 132.9000 1,810,000.00 72,577,778.72 [99.8 DEG COLOUR WHITE REFINED SUGAR ZENITH 1.8170
295[MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA1114391 234847[1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA 1] 132.9000 1,639,027.00 74,216,805.72 [PROGRAMMING CHARGES FOR DECEMBER 2004 ZENITH 1.6453
296|STARCOMMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0475219 276160|PLOT 1261C,BISHOP KALE CLOSE, VICTORI, 132.9000 1,571,364.00 75,788,169.72 |WIRELESS TRANSMISSION & RECEPTION EQUIPMENT MBC 1.5774
297|OANDO SUPPLY & TRADING LTD MF 0765638 480939|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000 1,365,000.00 77,153,169.72 [7,000MT OF BITUMEN ZENITH 1.3703
298| ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0276900 RC153534[24A OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 1,340,748.76 78,493,918.48 |[FROZEN FISH - MACKEREL AND HERRING BOND 1.3459
299[NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS MF 0689592 30737|4A SAPARA WILLIAMS STREET LAGOS 132.9000 1,338,333.33 79,832,251.81 [6000 METRIC TONS IN BULK NO 3 OR BETTER CWRS WHE/FBN 1.3435
300|VEE NETWORKS MF0786092 398557|27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7TH FLOOR 132.9000 1,324,989.40 81,157,241.21 [SIM PACKS ZENITH 1.3301
301[OANDO SUPPLY & TRADING LTD MF 0765641 480939|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000 1,293,990.00 82,451,231.21 [3,000MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GASOIL(AGO) ZENITH 1.2990
302[FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0672179 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 1,233,475.76 83,684,706.97 [6,500.531 METRIC TONS OF U.S. NO. 2 SOFT RED WINTER \IBTC 1.2382
303[FLOOR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0488515 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 965,334.62 84,650,041.59 [5083.384M/T OF U.S. NO.2 SRW WHEAT GUARANTY 0.9691
304|PEUGEOT AUTO.NIG LTD MF0695344 10961|PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD KADUNA 132.9000 954,696.00 85,604,737.59 |CKD FOR PEUGEOT UBN 0.9584
305|NATIONAL AGENCY FOR FOOD AND 0MF0513182 EE 15 OF 1993|PLOT 2032 OLUSEGUN OBASANJO WAY WU 132.9000 941,511.37 86,546,248.96 [LABORATORY EQUIPMQONT / ACCESSORIES AND CONSUMINTERCON. 0.9451
306|/CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0765013 8575|53, MALU SIDING ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 939,900.00 87,486,148.96 |3,900MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH 0.9435
307|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0566735 RC 8575[20, NORTH AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 880,600.00 88,366,748.96 [IMPORTATION OF HARD RED WHEAT FSB 0.8840
308|FEDERATED STEEL MILLSLTD MF0526241 20344|BLOCK XI PLOT 3-10 OTTA IND.EST. OTTA 132.9000 870,000.00 89,236,748.96 [STEEL BILLETS UBN 0.8734
309|WEST AFRICA MILK COY.NIG PLC MF0664218 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD OGBA IND.EST.IKEJA 132.9000 812,640.00 90,049,388.96 [240MTNS OF BUTTERMILK POWDER UBN 0.8158
310[UNIKEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0810982 47739|20 OLD WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 746,000.00 90,795,388.96 | 2,000,000LT VOLUME AT 20DGREES C(+0/-5%)ETHYL ALC[INTERCON. 0.7489
311[PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE MF 0695323 RC 10961|PLOT 1144 MALLAM KUIBI ROAD KAKURI IN 132.9000 741,240.00 91,536,628.96 |CKD FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES DBL 0.7441
312|BASCO NIGERIA LTD MF0524750 247330|6/2 RACE COURSE SABO ROAD ADAMASIM( 132.9000 640,000.00 92,176,628.96 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR MOTORCYCLES UTB 0.6425
313|TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTION LIMITEQMF0810166 351814 |13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET V/ISLAND LAQ 132.9000 586,414.77 92,763,043.73 | COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF DESKTOP CON|INTERCON. 0.5887
314|KNIGHTSBRIDGE LIMITED MF0578238 220,692(234, M/MUHAMMED WAY, YABA 132.9000 528,192.00 93,291,235.73 [IMPORTATION OF CARBON BLACK N-375/N-330/N-326 &N-STD. CHART. 0.5302
315|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0276890 369010|24A, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 500,000.00 93,791,235.73 [1200M/TNS OF HERRING FISH, 400M/TNS OF BLUE WHITIN(FBN 0.5019
316|LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0554547 8331|10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA 132.9000 476,118.00 94,267,353.73 |[RAW MATERIAL- ELCOVIT 2017 VITAMIN C GRANULATE _ |ZENITH 0.4780
317|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD  |MF 0655639 365260|PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE. AMUW 132.9000 472,500.00 94,739,853.73 |FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH 0.4743
318[FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0488842 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 429,707.50 95,169,561.23 [35,000MT ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK ZENITH 0.4314
319|BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0485372 1053[29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9000 429,240.00 95,598,801.23 |LIFAN MOTORCYCLES N.I.B 0.4309
320|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315765 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA 132.9000 415,200.00 96,014,001.23 |1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD AX100 N.I.B 0.4168
321|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. AA0992891 437660(2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 400,000.00 96,414,001.23 [INSTALMENTAL PRINCIPAL LOAN REPAYMENT ZENITH 0.4015
322|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0622692 491399(12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA 1§ 132.9000 393,220.00 96,807,221.23 |[ASSORTED HERRING FBNMB 0.3947
323|PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0777586 693(45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU INDU 132.9000 385,727.48 97,192,948.71 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- MIXTURE OF TWO OR MORE (ZENITH 0.3872
324[NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0562846 RC 129768|PLOT 1B BLK E FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI 132.9000 371,640.00 97,564,588.71 [WHITE OFFSET PAPER IN SHEET (RAW MATERIAL) NATIONAL 0.3731
325|WAHUM PACKAGING LTD MF 0794858 RC 14694 |3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 361,510.00 97,926,098.71 | SPARE PARTS & CHEMICAL PAPERS CHARTERED 0.3629
326|PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND.PLC MF0794581 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 354,283.09 98,280,381.80 [SYTHETIC CAMPHOR BP, PARACETAMOL BP,TECHNICAL |UBN 0.3556
327[JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0751175 177134|16 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000 348,840.00 98,629,221.80 [265.5MT OF HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ZENITH 0.3502
328 NANFANG MOTOR NIG. LTD. MF0790253 510226 |KM 38, ABEOKUTA/LAGOS EXPRESS WAY L, 132.9000 312,225.00 98,941,446.80 [BRAND NEW MOTOR CYCLES IN CKD COMPONENT ZENITH 0.3134
329|CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LTD. MF0581851 RC213617|27,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,V/LLAGOS 132.9000 296,625.00 99,238,071.80 [525 MT OF EQUAL ANGLES (STEEL). OMEGA 0.2978
330[FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0595387 RC2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 289,062.03 99,527,133.83 |1,388.053 MT OF US. NO.2 HRW WHEAT ECO 0.2902
331|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MFQ742718 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.9000 276,600.00 99,803,733.83 |200,000 KG CITRIC ACID ANYHYDROUS N.I.B 0.2777
332|OKONTA FARMS LTD MF 0472631 RC 34978998 JUBILEE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 270,000.00 100,073,733.83 [IMPORTATION OF 3000 BAGS ICELANDIC FISH HEADS / FIYNAL 0.2710
333|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGEfMF0672308 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL E: 132.9000 259,104.00 100,332,837.83 [96 METRIC TONNES SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER HHH{IBTC 0.2601
334|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0698069 16530|KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OT| 132.9000 248,310.00 100,581,147.83 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- HYUNDAI SEETEC LDPE BZENITH 0.2493
335|ALUBARIKA SANNI INDUSTRIES LIMIT|MF 0573169 92742|12/14 OBE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 240,560.70 100,821,708.53 [MILD STEEL COLD ROLLED SHEETS IN COMMERCIAL QUAFBNMB 0.2415
336|VISTA INT'L LTD MF 703889 208914 |PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET 132.9000 240,396.98 101,062,105.51 [RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUSTRY ; UN{GUARANTY 0.2413
337|ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LIMI| MF 0690706 7382|PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HAR( 132.9000 239,800.00 101,301,905.51 [MID STEEL ANGLES - 400 TONS GUARANTY 0.2407
338|CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS LIMI|MF0193339 374904 |NO. 4, ST PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALAB/ 132.9000 233,324.13 101,535,229.64 [T.V ANTENNAS, STABILIZERS, ETC EQUITY 0.2342
339|DANTATA & SAWOE CONSTRUCTION |MF 0346364 RC 18876|SOUTHERN EXPRESSWAY,OPPOSITE CENT! 132.9000 232,433.86 101,767,663.49 [2 NOS. USED CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER TYPE 928G |DBL 0.2333
340[REDINGTON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0792567 463,227|122-132 OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESSWAY, ISO| 132.9000 231,500.00 101,999,163.49 [IMPORTATION OF COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES|STD. CHART. 0.2324
341[NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO|MF0706968 358445, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 222,112.67 102,221,276.16 [POLYTHYLENE IN GRANULAR FORM FBN 0.2230
342|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MFQ742714 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.9000 218,944.33 102,440,220.49 944 KG OF CITRUS OIL WONF #4462,512 KG ORANGE OIL |N.I.B 0.2198
343|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0697747 38910|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJ] 132.9000 207,307.94 102,647,528.43 | 204MTS OF PVC RESIN WEMA 0.2081
344|WORLDWIDE IND LTD MF0607317 143049[25 MUSA YAR'ADUA CRESCENT V/I LAGOS 132.9000 206,250.63 102,853,779.06 [2787 CARTONS OF FROZEN FISH UBN 0.2070
345|VAN VLIET TRUCKS NIGERIA LTD MFQ727693 RC 32266729 ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 204,875.00 103,058,654.06 [NEW TRAILER TANK FITTINGS HABIB 0.2057
346|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGER|MF0942226 384467 |PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA IS 132.9000 200,663.54 103,259,317.60 |[CIGARETTE PAPER UBA 0.2014
347|WAPCO PLC MF 0675263 1858 | ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 195,004.58 103,454,322.18 | 30TONS OF ALL TERRAIN MOBILE CRANE WEMA 0.1958




348|S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0695841 463012(3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI L 132.9000 192,777.12 103,647,099.30 [CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- SILICATE ZENITH 0.1935
349|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT {MF0628291 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRA| 132.9000 189,463.94 103,836,563.24 [30TONNE ALL TERRAIN MOBILE CRANE (MODELTYPE RT |[FBN 0.1902
350{ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LIMI| MF 0685837 7382|PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HAR( 132.9000 184,935.36 104,021,498.60 [HOT ROLLED PLATES : 325 TONS - NEW GUARANTY 0.1856
351|ALCONI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0686428 399493116, OGUDU OJOTA ROAD, OGUDU GRA , L 132.9000 184,500.00 104,205,998.60 [6 MILLION LITRES OF DENATURED ETHYL ALCOHOL GUARANTY 0.1852
352|OSYCHRIS INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0596270 RC 177537 | 2 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE MH 132.9000 181,450.00 104,387,448.60 [1040 QTY OF MOTORCYCLE PARTS AND COMPONENTS _ |FIDELITY 0.1821
353|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MFQ742709 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.9000 179,978.24 104,567,426.84 20,000 KG CLOUDIFIER N.I.B 0.1807
354[JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0655589 51000|22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 175,430.00 104,742,856.84 [GASOLINE GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.1761
355|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) UMF0942216 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, L. 132.9000 175,355.71 104,918,212.55 |[CIGARETTE PAPER ECO 0.1760
356|MINL LIMITED . MF 0637016 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIA 132.9000 163,812.00 105,082,024.55 |[ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH 0.1644
357|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD |MF0744284 270208|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 132.9000 163,079.87 105,245,104.42 |GREY PVC GRANULES N.I.B 0.1637
358|CFAO NIGERIA PLC- MOTORS MF 0795579 6508|4A IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9000 161,530.82 105,406,635.24 [MITSUBUISHI VEHICLES - 3 LAGUNA EXI 2.0A, 1 KANGOO,|FBN 0.1622
359[SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0642413 28900|SUN GROUP COMPOUND PLOT NO,4C ,BLO( 132.9000 159,200.00 105,565,835.24 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH 0.1598
360[INTERKEL NIG. LIMITED MF0765231 5883632 WESTERN AVENUE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 155,110.59 105,720,945.83 [TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS-INTERGY RECTIFIER|ZENITH 0.1557
361[HPZ LIMITED MF0678528 395262(45-47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDU 132.9000 153,867.89 105,874,813.72 [COMPRESSOR MODEL FR7.5B AND FR6B WITH HS CODE §IBTC 0.1545
362|ROBERT JOHNSON NIG. LTD . MF0765921 205983286 IKORODU ROAD ANTHONY VILLAGE LA 132.9000 148,750.00 106,023,563.72 |[GLORY BRAN NOTE COUNTING MACHINE ZENITH 0.1493
363|BERLIAC ENGINEERING COMPANY LT MF0549559 796041523, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, ALASIA - SHOGY 132.9000 147,085.96 106,170,649.68 [NON-ALLOY STUCCO EMBOSSED RECTANGULAR ALUMINEQUITY 0.1477
364|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF0597137 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCT| 132.9000 145,254.00 106,315,903.68 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS- ACRONAL 296 D (88400 KGS) |ZENITH 0.1458
365|NIGERIAN BAG MANF CO LTD MF0664005 358445 ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 143,199.99 106,459,103.67 |[ELECTRICAL TRUNKING ASSO.EQUIPMENT,25 TONNES ORUBN 0.1438
366|MARDIX INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITEQMF0549341 311001 |SHOP NO. BB5, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MA 132.9000 142,600.00 106,601,703.67 [PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATORS. EQUITY 0.1431
367[PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0678569 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.| 132.9000 139,649.72 106,741,353.39 [FLOW WRAPS AND WRAPPERS- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.1402
368 DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0634460 RC89186|35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.9000 138,450.00 106,879,803.39 [ABOUT 195 TONS OF MILD STEEL COLD ROLLED SHEETS|FIB 0.1390
369(BOB ARISON VENTURES LTD MF0751095 168665|126, OKOTA ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9000 138,000.00 107,017,803.39 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- USED CATERPILLAR, GRADER,[|ZENITH 0.1385
370[RANONA LTD. MF0696547 256515|7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 137,709.72 107,155,513.11 [ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH 0.1382
371|UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD MF 0654846 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT OFF SURULJ 132.9000 135,396.30 107,290,909.41 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-151.45MT OF COLD ROLLED |ZENITH 0.1359
372|COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED _ |MF0547995 RC175641[5TH FLOOR, OCTAGON BUILDING, 13A, A. J. 132.9000 134,418.50 107,425,327.91 [COMPUTER HARDWARE ASSURANCE 0.1349
373|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG.) PLC, . MF 0737251 1053[29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000 133,276.00 107,558,603.91 [GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.1338
374|PROGRESS INT'L RESOURCES LTD. |MF0790389 44915833 DOHERTY STREET, LAGOS ISLAND LAG(Q 132.9000 132,318.20 107,690,922.11 [INFANT FORMULAR MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.1328
375|ABB ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED |MF0639020 260897|PLOT C BLOCK 1 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUP| 132.9000 130,363.43 107,821,285.54 [ELECTRICAL MATERIAL- RINGMAIN UNIT TYPE ABB:RMCQZENITH 0.1309
376|NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO|MF0706969 358445, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 129,302.30 107,950,587.84 [POWER CONVERTER, ELECTRODE PIPE, HOSE - INDUSTRIFBN 0.1298
377[VAN VLIET TRUCKS NIGERIA LTD MF0687889 RC 32266729 ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 127,900.00 108,078,487.84 [NEW UNITS OF NEW BPW BOGIE AXLES HABIB 0.1284
378| COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD . |MF0679364 216991 |29 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE, LAGOS S 132.9000 127,017.00 108,205,504.84 |COMPUTER PARTS-MOUSE ,KEYBOARD ZENITH 0.1275
379|ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LIMI| MF 0576608 7382|PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HAR( 132.9000 125,164.65 108,330,669.49 [PRIME HOT ROLLE4D STEEL PROFILES -NEW GUARANTY 0.1256
380|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0624756 115657|19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 124,758.32 108,455,427.81 [VINYL ACETATE MONOMER UBA 0.1252
381|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD- MF0727649 16530|KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OT| 132.9000 124,155.00 108,579,582.81 [RAW MATERIAL- LG DAESAN LDPE BF41( ZENITH 0.1246
382|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0769003 113[1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 124,119.52 108,703,702.33 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - SIRIUS M350 LIQUID PARAFFIN |FBN 0.1246
383[|HPZ LIMITED MF0794596 395262|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAG 132.9000 121,034.60 108,824,736.93 |[CKD COMPONENTS FOR FREEZERS FBN 0.1215
384|EDYSYL CHRISTIAN BOOKSHOP & LIFMF0204927 LAZ028582|1A, HUSSEY STREET, YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 120,000.00 108,944,736.93 [CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS BOOKS UBA 0.1205
385[MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0690803 130408 |PLOT D2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, | 132.9000 118,800.00 109,063,536.93 [240MT CALCIUM CARBIDE GUARANTY 0.1193
386|GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LIMITED |MF0795903 2858|PLOT 78, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGO 132.9000 117,450.00 109,180,986.93 | 81IMT ELECTROLYTIC ZINC INGOTS INTERCON. 0.1179
387[HPZ LIMITED MF0794569 395262|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAG 132.9000 117,383.08 109,298,370.01 [CKD COMPONENTS FOR FRIDGES FBN 0.1178
388|ESS-AY HOLDING LIMITED MF 0673541 RC 90574 |40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 116,660.70 109,415,030.71 [RAW MATERIALS (UNEXPOSED PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPERS)MTB 0.1171
389[NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF0678555 495141(45-47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDU 132.9000 116,566.75 109,531,597.46 [PLASTIC FILMS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF NUNU MILK RIBTC 0.1170
390|MOUKA LIMITED MF0475450 RC209244 [PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 116,382.00 109,647,979.46 [COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ECO 0.1168
391|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769012 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 115,818.00 109,763,797.46 [PAYMENT FOR ODIFEROUS MIXTURE SC 939 STB 0.1163
392[AlICO INSURANCE PLC AA1075625 RC 7340(|PC12, AFRIBANK STR VI 132.9000 112,500.00 109,876,297.46 [PAYMENT OF TECHNICAL AND CONSULTATION FEES FOR|STD. CHART. 0.1129
393|ABB ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED |MF0639018 260897|PLOT C BLOCK 1 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUP| 132.9000 110,680.00 109,986,977.46 [OIL IMMERSED DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS ZENITH 0.1111
394[JMG LTD MF0581679 RC327468|PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I LA 132.9000 108,598.24 110,095,575.70 [SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATING SETS. OMEGA 0.1090
395|HOMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED, . MF0668049 216731|PLOT 15 & 16,BLK X111 IND. EST., OTA - OG 132.9000 108,225.00 110,203,800.70 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 92.5M TONS ARTIFICIAL R{ZENITH 0.1086
396|GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0555923 488934 47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT| 132.9000 106,700.00 110,310,500.70 [CANDLES ZENITH 0.1071
397|OK PLAST LIMITED MF 0655961 204976 |7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,IS 132.9000 105,400.00 110,415,900.70 [PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL-85 TONS OF B391G OF PP COPO|ZENITH 0.1058
398|REGATTA IND. LTD. MF0591797 290623 |44, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 102,714.48 110,518,615.18 [CHEMICALS FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES - TOLUEXE, XYLENE |[GLOBAL 0.1031
399|NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO|MF0706970 358445, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 100,466.73 110,619,081.91 [EYE NUT, SPACER, NEEDLE HOLDER, STOPPER - INDUSTHFBN 0.1009
400[D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF 0655616 21700|25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE 132.9000 100,032.00 110,719,113.91 [DAIRY KING INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.1004
401|AFFORDABLE CARS LTD MF 0266896 RC 273411)|89, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 100,000.00 110,819,113.91 [IMPORTATION OF FAIRLY USED CARS FSB 0.1004
402|ONOSENT NIGERIA LTD. MF0643677 286961 |7 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOY 132.9000 97,596.12 110,916,710.03 [S40MT WHITE POWDERED FORM P.O.P IN 40KG WHITE PARZENITH 0.0980
403|KOMAJ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0541279 2181862, ISIJOLA STREET, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 97,520.00 111,014,230.03 [POLYOL, DALTOFOAM, ISOCYANATE NBM 0.0979
404[STRONG TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0639021 509032[40/42 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS] 132.9000 95,410.00 111,109,640.03 [COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT- TRANSMISSION APPARATIZENITH 0.0958
405[TEO CONTINENTAL LTD,, . MF 0794688 130087|6B LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 95,250.00 111,204,890.03 [BROWN PRINTING PAPER IN REELS. ZENITH 0.0956
406(BUSLYN INT'L LIMITED MF 0749119 362473|16/18 KOSEH ST OFF IDUMAGBO AVE, LAGQ 132.9000 95,235.00 111,300,125.03 [BICYCLE PARTS- SPOKES,PEDALS ZENITH 0.0956
407|VALUE CONCERNS LTD MF0090465 431153[75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 95,040.00 111,395,165.03 [168 MTS FROZEN FISH (SABALO/ ASSORTED) PACKED IN JUTB 0.0954
408[H.B.M. GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED |MF 0699764 RC 16947 | 15, BIADUO STREET, OFF KEFFI STREET, 9| 132.9000 92,100.00 111,487,265.03 [2850 QTY OF SUMEC GENERATORS FIDELITY 0.0925
409|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG.) PLC, . MF 0696704 1053[29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000 90,210.31 111,577,475.34 |[ELECTRONICS - TELEVISION SET ZENITH 0.0906
410[JAMES WALLACE & COLTD MF0662593 192150|7 ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9000 90,000.00 111,667,475.34 [300 MTS OF CAUSTIC SODA (SOLID) UTB 0.0903
411[KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0452890 468413(2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION 132.9000 90,000.00 111,757,475.34 |[AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH 0.0903
412|POWER SYSTEM TECH. LTD MF0824238 29825791, BODE THOMAS STREET SURULERE LAG 132.9000 89,450.00 111,846,925.34 [UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY(UPS) ZENITH 0.0898
413|BATTERY MANUFACTURING COMPANMF0758860 6153|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 85,019.22 111,931,944.56 (54,000 MT ZINC PLATES (CALOTS) FOR MANUFACTURING |[UBA 0.0853
414|COLEMAN TECHNICAL INDUSTRIES L|MF 0214829 15410]149/151 IDIMU ROAD IKOTUN LAGOS 132.9000 78,409.81 112,010,354.37 | 23.3MTS OF COPPER WIRE ROD WEMA 0.0787
415|CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD MF0577709 RC138814|KM 36 LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESS ROAD A 132.9000 78,240.00 112,088,594.37 [120MT BLEACHED SOFTWOOD PULP-RAW MATERIAL FORPACIFIC 0.0785
416[FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0696962 400780[NO. 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 77,817.60 112,166,411.97 |PHOTOCOPYING PAPER ZENITH 0.0781
417[DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0662317 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 132.9000 77,600.00 112,244,011.97 [5B 1712 SYNTHETIC RUBBER FBNMB 0.0779
418|CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0646698 34618|20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKU 132.9000 74,503.80 112,318,515.77 | 32,400KGS OF OPTAL LG11X SYNTHETIC GLUE ADHESIVEWEMA 0.0748
419|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MFQ742717 134367[PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.9000 72,881.72 112,391,397.50 |1 GARVENS IN LINE DYNAMIC S100 (METAL DETECTOR & |N.I.B 0.0732




420|CHIFY INVESTMENT LTD MF0630784 321905(37 MARINA, UNITY HOUSE 4TH FLOOR LAG( 132.9000 72,225.00 112,463,622.50 | KRAFTLINER BOARD ( UNBLEACHED) BROAD 0.0725
421|PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0639051 5612|PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU. LAG 132.9000 72,029.75 112,535,652.25 [195M/TONS OF MAIZE STARCH POWDER ZENITH 0.0723
422| TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0554276 2002{9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 71,600.00 112,607,252.25 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- POLISHING MACHINE ZENITH 0.0719
423|UAC OF NIG PLC MF0724616 341[NIGER-HOUSE 1-5 ODUNLAMI STREET 132.9000 69,754.14 112,677,006.39 |ORANGE CONCENTRATES ,APPLE CONCENTRATES, BLAQUBN 0.0700
424|CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0646697 34618|20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKU 132.9000 69,727.41 112,746,733.80 | 5,760KGS OF FCL FUNGICIDES WEMA 0.0700
425|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0678657 RC 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDU 132.9000 69,647.18 112,816,380.98 |IMPORTATION OF FILMS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FQFSB 0.0699
426|AGARY INVESTMENT LTD . MF 0695735 312179{40 OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 69,585.00 112,885,965.98 |PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATING SET TIGER BRAND 23ZENITH 0.0699
427|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0696105 208914 |PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULE 132.9000 67,745.20 112,953,711.18 |WHITE LINEDI CHIPBOARD 300 GSM SIZE 36 X 49 ZENITH 0.0680
428|SOCIETY OF ST PAUL . MF 0555672 7712(31, ROTIMI WILLIAMS AVENUE OLD BODIJA 132.9000 67,200.00 113,020,911.18 |VARIOUS RELIGIOUS & EDUCATIONAL BOOKS ZENITH 0.0675
429|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0742711 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.9000 64,885.00 113,085,796.18 [1,000 KG QUININE HYDROCHLORIDE N.I.B 0.0651
430|SONA BREWERIES PLC MF 0673672 RC 22949 [NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STRE 132.9000 64,636.20 113,150,432.38 [AUTOCLAVE STEAM STERILIZER (BREWERY EQUIPMENT)|MTB 0.0649
431|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0690808 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LA 132.9000 63,350.00 113,213,782.38 |10,000 KGS OF PHTHALOCYANIN BLUE PK. EQUITY 0.0636
432[ROYAL UNITED (NIG) LTD MF 0686876 146132|PLOT 88, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTOH 132.9000 62,943.00 113,276,725.38 |2362 PIECES OF NEW SUMITOMO TYRES OF VARIOUS SIZEGUARANTY 0.0632
433|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MFQ742724 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.9000 61,696.20 113,338,421.58 [500 UNT DIET COKE P2A & 500 UNT DIET COKE P2B N.I.B 0.0619
434|AJUBA NIGERIA LTD MF0696834 36705746 NNAMDI AZIKIWE DRIVE, EBUTE-METTA | 132.9000 61,258.90 113,399,680.48 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- AGRICULTURAL GRINDING |ZENITH 0.0615
435|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0742723 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.9000 61,200.00 113,460,880.48 [81,600 KG PURIFIED PHOSPHORIC ACID CODEX 85% N.I.B 0.0614
436|NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO[MF0706957 3584(45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 60,351.27 113,521,231.75 |49.50 MT OF LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE EXTRUSION |FBN 0.0606
437|VALUE CONCERNS LTD. MF 0751256 431153 |NO 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA. LAGOS 132.9000 60,000.00 113,581,231.75 |INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.0602
438|T.0 ADAWUOFOR & CO LIMITED MF 0059910 362803 [6A IKPEOHA, BY 24 AKALANNA STREET, AB 132.9000 59,800.00 113,641,031.75 | 650 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS & FISH WASTE FBNMB 0.0600
439|NUPLAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0662122 85800{6 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE ST, APAKUN IND' 132.9000 58,880.40 113,699,912.15 |PVC FLEXIBLE FILM FBNMB 0.0591
440|FRANCIS FISHERIES & AGRO ALLIED [MF 0647320 139123|508B,IJAGUN ROAD IJEBU ODE 132.9000 58,612.48 113,758,524.63 | 50MTS OF FISH CONCENTRATES IN PELLETS WEMA 0.0588
441|SUNSIM INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF0641970 103090|61 IGA IDUNGARAN ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 58,265.00 113,816,789.63 |BABY STROLLERS ZENITH 0.0585
442|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED [MF0664091 75681|11,FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 57,366.00 113,874,155.63 [VARIOUS RAW MATERIALS (MEPHYL SALICYLAPE BP 98; [UBA 0.0576
443|DANTATA & SAWOE CONSTRUCTION [MF 0346367 RC 18876|SOUTHERN EXPRESSWAY,OPPOSITE CENT! 132.9000 56,729.92 113,930,885.55 |1 BHS PUSH FEEDER FOR CRUSHING PLANT, | FEEDING H|DBL 0.0569
444|S.1. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0673498 463012|3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI L 132.9000 56,328.60 113,987,214.15 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- SODIUM BICARBONATE ZENITH 0.0565
445|\WAHUM PACK CO. LTD. MF0758864 14694|2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA. LAGOS 132.9000 55,924.60 114,043,138.75 | INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-N 542 TONS OF SEMI CHEMI[ZENITH 0.0561
446|ZENITH PLASTICS INDUSTRY MF0609716 3475|KM16 ABA EXPRESSWAY PORTHARCOURT 132.9000 55,872.00 114,099,010.75 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL- 168 MT OF DIOCTYL PHTHALAT|ZENITH 0.0561
447|SEWAK INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF0790876 RC60231|126 EHI ROAD, ABA 132.9000 55,800.00 114,154,810.75 |600 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS ECO 0.0560
448|BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0149289 187023|29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS. 132.9000 55,219.50 114,210,030.25 |GASOLINE GENERATING SETS ZENITH 0.0554
449| TRANSPHARM IND. LTD. MF0581190 RC196361|58 AROLOYA STREET LAGOS. 132.9000 55,110.00 114,265,140.25 |590,000 BOTTLES OF GENTARAD AND BELTACOL OF EYE/OMEGA 0.0553
450|LOVLEEN TOYS INDUSTRIES LIMITED|MF 0697746 34444|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJ 132.9000 54,088.00 114,319,228.25 | 8UNITS OF CREW AIR COMPRESSOR & CHILLER WEMA 0.0543
451|GREY DE KOUROUN NIG. LTD . MF0655581 15249322 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAG 132.9000 52,920.00 114,372,148.25 |TALC POWDER-RAW MATERIAL FOR COSMETICS ZENITH 0.0531
452|KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0601994 385786(133, HAPPY HOME AV KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LA 132.9000 52,737.58 114,424,885.83 |UNGLAZED& GLAZZED PORCELAIN WAIR ZENITH 0.0529
453|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0940178 51000{22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 52,060.00 114,476,945.83 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - PRIME MOVER ZENITH 0.0523
454[FOREVER LIVING PRODUCTS (NIG.) L]AA0543834 333835(16, AJANAKU STREET, AWUSE ESTATE, OPH 132.9000 48,634.34 114,525,580.17 |ROYALTY DUE ON RIGHT TO DISTRIBUTE ALOE VERA PRQZENITH 0.0488
455|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC BA050/200421( RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9000 46,603.80 114,572,183.97 |SUNSILK SHAMPOO ECO 0.0468
456|BHOJSONS & CO. NIG.PLC MF 0280649 1053[29C KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/ISLAND 132.9000 46,097.74 114,618,281.71 |RUBBER FOOTBALLS REGENT 0.0463
457|SWISS PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0694003 16806|14, GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 45,936.20 114,664,217.91 | 20,880PCS SUPRADYN CAPSULES WEMA 0.0461
458|FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0696305 400780|NO. 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 45,328.75 114,709,546.66 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- EUCABOARLC ZENITH 0.0455
459|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO.NIG.{MF 0603068 RC 6153|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE , IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 44,769.28 114,754,315.94 | KRAFTLINES BOARD CHARTERED 0.0449
460|NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMF0617485 11515|31/37, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESS WAY, OSH( 132.9000 44,325.58 114,798,641.52 |BURNERS FOR GAS CONVERSION UBA 0.0445
461|SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0749952 168326 |#3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,) 132.9000 43,986.44 114,842,627.96 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS - POLYOL ZENITH 0.0442
462|AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY |AA1335296 67499|84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 43,710.80 114,886,338.76 |[NOVEMBER 2004 MAINTENANCE RESERVES ON AIRCRAF]ACCESS 0.0439
463|VISTA INT'L LTD MF 703888 208914 |PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET 132.9000 43,351.69 114,929,690.45 [1/5 & 2/5 COATED PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0435
464[BHOJSONS & CO (NIGERIA) PLC. MF 0696702 RC 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000 42,757.59 114,972,448.04 |INDIAN INCENSE EIB 0.0429
465|WEST ARICAN PORTLAND CEMENT P|MF0675258 1858 | ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE, ALAUSA IKEJA| 132.9000 42,287.60 115,014,735.64 |REFABAUXITE 85LCC REFRACTORY BRICKS FOR CEMENTUBA 0.0425
466[MINDONG YIHUA (NIG) COY LTD MF0641713 462039|NO 1A DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 41,985.00 115,056,720.64 |AGRICUTURAL MACHINERY SPARES- ALTERNATORS ZENITH 0.0421
467[SUNIL (NIG.) LTD . MF0451414 78796|9, CREEK ROAD APAPA, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 41,652.00 115,098,372.64 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- LOTTE DEASAN PETROCHEMICA|ZENITH 0.0418
468|DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITE[MF0615621 RC 229723 DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED 40, K 132.9000 41,436.00 115,139,808.64 [SEASONING FOR SPECIALISED AND FRANCHISED FOODS|FCMB 0.0416
469|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0742715 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.9000 41,031.08 115,180,839.72 |5 000 KG NEUTRAL CLOUDIFIER ODO45700 N.I.B 0.0412
470|PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0678570 693(45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU INDU 132.9000 41,017.20 115,221,856.92 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR SOAP- FLOW WRAPS ZENITH 0.0412
471|OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0193340 602346 [NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALAB. 132.9000 41,009.20 115,262,866.12 |VIDEO CD PLAYER, STABILIZERS EQUITY 0.0412
472|MARIO FISHERIES MF0220088 49869 |46 SHOBOWALE STREET OFF AKILO ROAD 132.9000 40,921.60 115,303,787.72 |FISH (43.2KG SABALO, 14.4KG CARPA FISH, uUTB 0.0411
473|QUARTERMASTERS LIMITED MF0659716 290553(120, BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LA 132.9000 40,455.45 115,344,243.17 |1 SET OF TAJIMA TFHX-2C1508 - 8 HEADS, 15 NEEDLES, EIEQUITY 0.0406
474|SKEIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0643716 50351|76, ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA STREET SURUL| 132.9000 40,368.20 115,384,611.37 [ARMSTRONG CEILING MATERIAL (2 X 40 FCL) - PRIMA DUNZENITH 0.0405
475|TECHVAART ENGINEERING LIMITED [MF 0949152 274787(13 CREEK ROAD , APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 40,330.50 115,424,941.87 |BRAND NEW TYRES GUARANTY 0.0405
476|MOORE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD. MF- 0650259 RC64748|124 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET EBUTE 132.9000 40,042.28 115,464,984.16 | SPRINT PRIMA SURFACER, LACQUER, HARDNER AND UN|DBL 0.0402
477|JAYKAY CARPET INDUSTRIES LIMITE{MF 0472400 RC 202814 |NO 38/39 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, P 132.9000 40,000.00 115,504,984.16 |IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FOR CARPET |NAL 0.0402
478|BATTERY MANUFACTURING COMPANMF0603087 6153(3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 39,990.00 115,544,974.16 |INATURAL MANGANESE DIOXIDE MOANDA UBA 0.0401
479|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0707943 462888 (PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOL 132.9000 38,987.00 115,583,961.16 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN - HD FILM PF150 ZENITH 0.0391
480|MALLAM UMAR YAHAYA AA1094526 A0288663|1A, ILADO CLOSE, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 37,611.00 115,621,572.16 |SCHOOL FEES - UNIVERSITY OF BUCKINGHAM - MR ALIYUFBN 0.0378
481|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED [MF0675367 75681|11,FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 36,660.00 115,658,232.16 |13,000 X 100 PIECES DISPOSABLE SYRINGES UBA 0.0368
482|JETOS MANUFACTURING COMPANY I|MF0544752 4739018, ITAPEJU STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 36,349.00 115,694,581.16 |FANS AND FAN ACCESSORIES PRUDENT 0.0365
483[Henry & Henry Limited MF0064846 RC174210(14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000 36,189.00 115,730,770.16 |Gas Cooker in CKD Form Int. Trust 0.0363
484|ASJAY & COMPANY NIG. LIMITED MF0659246 305537(B122, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJ 132.9000 35,336.00 115,766,106.16 |[NEW ELECTRONICS - SPLIT AIR CONDITION, MICRO WAVEJEQUITY 0.0355
485|SANKIN INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITE]IMF0676438 377254(62, TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 35,000.00 115,801,106.16 |50 ADMT PREMIUM QUALITY BLEACHED, SOFTWOOD KRAUBA 0.0351
486|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0794560 693(45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGO| 132.9000 34,816.70 115,835,922.86 | PETROLEUM JELLY (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ) BROAD 0.0350
487|P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0794555 RC 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU IND. 132.9000 34,551.01 115,870,473.87 |GLASS BOTTLE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS TRANS 0.0347
488|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO LTD  [MF 0824922 RC 121777 |ELEME PETROCHEMICAL COMPLEX, PORT H 132.9000 33,617.85 115,904,091.72 |IMPORTATION OF SPARE PARTS FOR RECIPROCATING C(FSB 0.0337
489|ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603719 100725)227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9000 32,760.00 115,936,851.72 |REFINED NAPHATHALENE UBA 0.0329
490|SUNFLAG NIGERIA LTD. MF0666157 2651|PLOT 37/39, IGANMU IND. AREA IGANMU,SU 132.9000 32,754.66 115,969,606.38 |BEARINGS,GEAR PUMP,BUSH, PLUG MODULES - SPARE FZENITH 0.0329
491|Vanleer Containers Nigeria Plc MF0391407 RC501]|1, Alapata Road, Off Dockyard Road, Apapa, U 132.9000 32,700.00 116,002,306.38 [Colled Rolled Steel Sheets NAMBL 0.0328




492|HPZ LIMITED MF0794579 395262|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAG 132.9000 32,654.00 116,034,960.38 [WINDOW TYPE AIR CONDITIONER FBN 0.0328
493|GREAT AJIBAIYE INDUSTRIES NIG LTIMF0389569 RC47791|PAPER HOUSE, AJASEPO RD, OFFA GARAG 132.9000 32,370.00 116,067,330.38 [PAYMENT FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FOR PRODUCTIQSTB 0.0325
494|KUNIMED PHARMA CHEMICALS LTD |MF 0601199 123130|1 ADELANWA STR OFF MORTUNE AVE VALY 132.9000 31,700.00 116,099,030.38 [ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS AS PER PROF(ZENITH 0.0318
495[MOJEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0698842 71416|244/246 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,CELE 132.9000 31,680.00 116,130,710.38 | 12UNITS OF 300KVA 11/0.415 KV DISTRIBUTION TRANSFO|WEMA 0.0318
496[STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITED _ |MF0765325 RC50325(15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 31,355.70 116,162,066.08 [SUPER GEAR MOTORS ECO 0.0315
497[PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0794562 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGO| 132.9000 31,126.37 116,193,192.45 | TECHNICAL WHITE OIL (INDUSTRIAL RAW AMATERIAL | | BROAD 0.0312
498|0.C HONNIES LTD MF0942760 439834 |BLK 12, SUITE 22 SURA SHOPPING. COMPLE 132.9000 30,630.00 116,223,822.45 | MASTIC PAINTERS FILLINGS(E2-LITE AUTO BODY FILLER|ZENITH 0.0307
499|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0707932 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOL 132.9000 29,283.63 116,253,106.08 [CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESIN - HD FILM BZENITH 0.0294
500[LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0651008 189434 |PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,OFF ADEOLA 132.9000 28,953.98 116,282,060.06 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES AND RAW MATERIALS MBC 0.0291
501[KAZOGA NIGERIA LTC MF0281156 RC73563|56 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE. 132.9000 28,500.00 116,310,560.06 | RAW MWTERIALS :COLOURED PRINTING PAPER IN SHEE|DBL 0.0286
502|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0637942 208914 |PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULE 132.9000 28,366.97 116,338,927.03 [101 REELS WRITING & PRINTING PAPER- RAW MATERIALSZENITH 0.0285
503|BALMORAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0688478 238124 |AlICO PLAZA, 2ND FLOOR AFRIBANK STREF 132.9000 28,000.00 116,366,927.03 |[PARAFIN WAX GUARANTY 0.0281
504|F. U. OKAGBA IND LTD MF 0613650 RC 447489|75A, OZOMAGALA STREET, ONITSHA, ANA 132.9000 27,890.00 116,394,817.03 [IMPORTATION OF GLASS SHEETS AND LANTERN GLOBESFSB 0.0280
505|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0742719 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.9000 27,660.00 116,422,477.03 |20,000 KG TRISODIUM CITRATE GRANULAR N.I.B 0.0278
506(PZ INDUSTRIES NIGERIA PLC MF0678646 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAG(Q 132.9000 27,352.50 116,449,829.53 [SYNTHENTIC CAMPHOR BP - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL|UBA 0.0275
507[ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0553338 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTAT! 132.9000 27,268.11 116,477,097.64 |[CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL-FERROUS SULPHATE,COPPERZENITH 0.0274
508[CROYDON LIMITED MF0731458 21591772 ,BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LA 132.9000 27,027.81 116,504,125.45 [RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ACCESS 0.0271
509|ELESON INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LIMITIMF0940073 229734|NO 46 NEW MARKET ROAD ONITSHA ANMA 132.9000 26,800.00 116,530,925.45 [ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY IFCL 8000 KIL{ZENITH 0.0269
510[ASTRAL WATERS LTD. MF0068472 361171|58 AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, SURULERE LAG 132.9000 26,774.00 116,557,699.45 [WATER DISPENSERS- 256 PCS B5CH (HOT & COLD), 10 PC|ZENITH 0.0269
511[KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0642379 468413(2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION 132.9000 26,689.05 116,584,388.50 [AGRICUTURAL MACHINERY - ALTERNATORS FOR CORN GZENITH 0.0268
512[EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0816533 RC 82241|PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALA 132.9000 26,569.40 116,610,957.90 [PAYMENT FOR COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE OF HP SHEIB 0.0267
513|RMAITI NIG. LIMITED MF0637363 496197 |NO 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA. LAG( 132.9000 26,253.99 116,637,211.89 [CERAMIC TILES ZENITH 0.0264
514|KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0687817 RC27056 (18 OBUN-EKO STREET LAGOS 132.9000 25,228.02 116,662,439.91 [PADLOCKS ETB 0.0253
515|YIFA NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0642430 33398733, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000 24,900.00 116,687,339.91 [GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.0250
516|THE SUN PUBLISHING MF0944448 406519(2 COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI, APAPA LA 132.9000 24,009.65 116,711,349.56 |[RAW MATERIAL-PRINTING - ISOPOPYL ALCOHOL, EUROFI|ZENITH 0.0241
517[P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0794556  |RC 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU IND. 132.9000 23,929.70 116,735,279.26 [THERMOBONDED - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS TRANS 0.0240
518[/AMTRONIC INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0703220 RC489579(15, AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 23,349.00 116,758,628.26 |[RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0234
519[MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0611675 130408 |PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA | 132.9000 23,040.00 116,781,668.26 | 120MTS OF SODA ASH DENSE WEMA 0.0231
520[CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED |MF0734830 39070381 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000 22,988.00 116,804,656.26 (11,250 PCS OF GRANITE TILES ASST CLRS INTERCON. 0.0231
521[NU-LYN INT'L LTD MF0630794 175014 |SUITE B4 & B5 FESTAC PLAZA 24TH ROAD H 132.9000 22,940.00 116,827,596.26 | MAGNESIUM CARBONATE BROAD 0.0230
522|AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY |AA1335297 67499|84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 22,500.00 116,850,096.26 [LEASE RENTAL FOR PERIOD 16 ON AIRCRAFT B737:200 M/ ACCESS 0.0226
523|OK SWEET, MF0612236 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,IS 132.9000 22,500.00 116,872,596.26 [15,000KGS PRINTED WRAPPER FOR SWEETS. ZENITH 0.0226
524|0OK SWEETS CO MF-0717514 RC-066667 [7A ILASAMAJA IND SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTIQ 132.9000 22,500.00 116,895,096.26 [PRINTED WRAPPER FOR SWEETS DBL 0.0226
525|WHITEHALL MULTINATIONAL LTD MF0639756 381376|71A MARINE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 21,555.00 116,916,651.26 [ELECTRIC FAN PARTS - CHOKES SWITCHES ZENITH 0.0216
526|ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0559224 35557|2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.9000 21,402.00 116,938,053.26 [PHARMACEUTICALS- CALCIMAX TABLETS ZENITH 0.0215
527|KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0687873 RC27056(18 OBUN EKO STREET LAGOS 132.9000 21,340.06 116,959,393.32 [TABLE TENNIS BALL ETB 0.0214
528|HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . |MF0655571 106434|13 ONIRU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 21,187.36 116,980,580.68 |[PEDIGREE DOG FOOD ZENITH 0.0213
529|WEST ARICAN PORTLAND CEMENT P|MF0675257 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE, ALAUSA IKEJA| 132.9000 20,761.37 117,001,342.05 [REFRACORUND 95LSS REFRACTORY CONCRETE FOR CE|UBA 0.0208
530[P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0678564  |RC 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU IND. 132.9000 20,456.30 117,021,798.35 |[POLYPROPYLENE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS TRANS 0.0205
531|FIDSON HEALTH CARE LTD MF0737864 RC 267435|215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAG 132.9000 20,315.00 117,042,113.35 [ROOP CAPS WITH EPE LINERS (FOR PHARMACEUTICAL U[INDO 0.0204
532|ECOMAX MEDIA TECHNOLOGY MF0595069 376587 |PLOT 471C AKIN LAGUDA DRIVE OFF ADENI 132.9000 20,000.00 117,062,113.35 |[CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- POLYCARBONATE RESIN ZENITH 0.0201
533|EVANGEL BOOKSHOP MF 0703251 RC 32776|12 BOTSWANA CRESCENT BARNAWA, KAD 132.9000 20,000.00 117,082,113.35 [PRINTED CHRISTIAN LITERATURE BOOKS DBL 0.0201
534|K K PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0662028 92068|3RD FLOOR, 15 IDOLUWO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 20,000.00 117,102,113.35 [WATER FILTER AND BATTERY TERMINAL CLIP FBNMB 0.0201
535|KANISHA INVESTMENT LTD MF0577574 RC330624 |6 IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9000 19,720.00 117,121,833.35 [NEW GAS COOKERS, OVEN PACIFIC 0.0198
536|ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0800635 242713(10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 19,710.00 117,141,543.35 [PADLOCKS & LOCKS ZENITH 0.0198
537|OMUYA JOSHUA OZIGI AA 1276766 A0906540|PLOT 107, GIDADO IDRIS STREET, WUYE DI 132.9000 19,709.38 117,161,252.73 [SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0198
538|KHUSHBU WATER LIMITED MF 0647398 347845|KM 38, ABEOKUTA MOTOR RD.OTA 132.9000 19,300.00 117,180,552.73 | 203KGS OF BROWN TR REMAP 98840 (VARIOUS PREPARFWEMA 0.0194
539[SUNFLAG NIGERIA LTD. MF0666161 2651|PLOT 37/39, IGANMU IND. AREA IGANMU,SU 132.9000 18,992.30 117,199,545.03 [LINK COMPLETE ASSEMBLY,CLIPS - SPARES OR MACHINKZENITH 0.0191
540(K. K. PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0662029 9206815, IDOLUWO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, IDUMOT] 132.9000 18,955.00 117,218,500.03 |[KEROSENE STOVE ZENITH 0.0190
541|JMS NIGERIA LTD. MF 0428888 367615|239 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLA| 132.9000 18,800.00 117,237,300.03 |ELECTRICAL SWITCHES ZENITH 0.0189
542|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD. MF0581233 RC267435|215/219, IKORODU ROAD,OBANIKORO LAG(Q 132.9000 17,600.00 117,254,900.03 [55,000 PACKS OF CIPROFLOXACIN INJECTION. OMEGA 0.0177
543|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0672825 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.9000 17,266.20 117,272,166.23 [8,131 KG BRAZILIAN ORANGE ESSENTIAL OIL N.I.B 0.0173
544[SAALAQ ENTERPRISES MF0555466 957968|212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA IS 132.9000 17,000.00 117,289,166.23 [HAND TOOLS- SPANNER,CHISEL AND MALLET ZENITH 0.0171
545|WATERCREST INV. LTD MF 0794080 409380(5 ADEPELE STR. OFF MEDICAL ROAD, IKEJA 132.9000 16,000.00 117,305,166.23 [650 VA OFFLINE UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY COMPIZENITH 0.0161
546[SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LT|MF0687875 RC457239 (59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO LAGOS 132.9000 15,289.15 117,320,455.38 [HURRICANE LANTERN ETB 0.0153
547|DR O. S. MONSURO AA1023810 A0466188|SHELL PET. DEC. CO. 21/22, MARINA, LAGO! 132.9000 15,000.00 117,335,455.38 [SCHOOL FEES - ACADEMY OF ART UNIVERSITY - OLUSEG|FBN 0.0151
548 SAMBON GROUP OF COMPANIES . |MF 0695051 9433|SHOP 26 AGBAMABIWON LANE ODUNADE 132.9000 14,546.10 117,350,001.48 |[AUTO SPARES- TAPS COCKS, VALVES AND BALLS ZENITH 0.0146
549[BLACKWELL SAFARI LIMITED AA 1044522 RC325069 [SPECTRUM HOUSE, RING ROAD IBADAN, O 132.9000 13,981.15 117,363,982.63 [PAYMENT FOR JOURNAL SUBSCRIPTION DBL 0.0140
550[SUSHIRA LIMITED MF0633732 RC600206 (34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9000 13,781.00 117,377,763.63 [HURRICANE LANTERNS CITIZENS 0.0138
551|GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF0764080 15556|12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.9000 12,787.82 117,390,551.45 [UNGLAZED VITRIFIED MOSAIC TILES ZENITH 0.0128
552|OWOAJE ADEBANJO MICHAEL AA1325442 CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA LAGOS 132.9000 12,266.61 117,402,818.06 [SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0123
553[NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF0794551 495141(45-47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDU 132.9000 11,792.09 117,414,610.15 [MECHANICAL SEAL FOR CONDENSATE RECOVERY UNIT (IBTC 0.0118
554|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0672832 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.9000 11,772.80 117,426,382.95 |20,800 KG CARAMEL COLOUR #052 N.I.B 0.0118
555|FIDSON HEALTH CARE LTD MF0661754 RC 267435|215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAG 132.9000 11,250.00 117,437,632.95 [FERROUS FUMARATE (PHARMACEUTICAL FORMUATION]) [INDO 0.0113
556|STRIDDE HANJO AA0729467 3543260553 |INTL BREWERIES PLC ILESA OSUN 132.9000 10,868.00 117,448,500.95 |PHR AFRI 0.0109
557(B.O. ILUANUGO & CO LTD. MF0941320 165842|30 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 10,047.50 117,458,548.45 |PVC ELECTRICAL TAPE ZENITH 0.0101
558|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED |MF0681974 39070381 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000 9,473.32 117,468,021.77 55,000 PCS OF GRANITE TILES INTERCON. 0.0095
559|EAGLE PACKAGE PRINTING LTD MF 0697335 33618|PLOT 5, EAGLE PACKAGE RD,OFF IDI IOKO 132.9000 9,122.29 117,477,144.06 | 4UNITS OF PRINTING CYLINDERS FOR ENGRAVING WEMA 0.0092
560|HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . |MF0751441 106434 |NO 13 ONIRU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 9,050.00 117,486,194.06 [SPORTS EQUIPMENT-THREADMILL AND TUMMY TRIMMER|ZENITH 0.0091
561[SALENAB MF 0578024 57816|25, CREEK ROAD APAPA 132.9000 9,000.00 117,495,194.06 [MEDICAL ITEMS REAGENTS 1CT MALARIA KITS STD. CHART. 0.0090
562|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED |MF0675366 75681|11,FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 8,639.00 117,503,833.06 [COMPLETE MECHANICAL SEAL FOR GM 2A PUMP UBA 0.0087
563|OLAKPE UDHEDHE EDIRIN AA1044959 A1819061|QTR 4 POLICE CANTONMENT AREA 1l GARK 132.9000 7,677.00 117,511,510.06 [SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE FOR OLAKPE U DBL 0.0077




564|POPOOLA STEPHEN OLATUNDE AA1060332 C343788|16 GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 7,500.00 117,519,010.06 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES TO ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF THIBTC 0.0075
565|AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF 0457473 RC 113,194 [AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOYA S| 132.9000 6,992.00 117,526,002.06 [INDOOR ANTENNA FCMB 0.0070
566|SPACE WORLD INT'L AIRLINE NIG. LT|AA1008920 RC373910|26, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 6,750.00 117,532,752.06 |PILOT SIMULATOR TRAINING PROGRAMME. OMEGA 0.0068
567[LEVENTIS FOODS LIMITED MF0672957 358599|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 132.9000 6,749.62 117,539,501.68 [NEW SPARE PARTS FOR BAKERY MACHINE N.I.B 0.0068
568 MAUREEN O IHONOR AA 0735036 A 143518524, AKINWUNMI STREET, MENDE, MARYLAN 132.9000 6,000.00 117,545,501.68 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FSB 0.0060
569|MURAKONDA VENKATA RAMATAH  |AA1387796 Z71065715|JOF IDEAL FAMILY FARMS LTD, 6/7, INDUST 132.9000 6,000.00 117,551,501.68 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FIB 0.0060
570|LSA INVESTMENT LTD MF0565755 RC 421803|37, NIGER STREET, KANO 132.9000 5,880.00 117,557,381.68 [CHROME SULPHATE (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS) INDO 0.0059
571|JINIE SCHOOLS AA1044862 RC 393327|NO 1-10 MOZAMBIQUE ROAD, BARNAWA, K 132.9000 5,636.82 117,563,018.50 |TUITION FEES FOR OLU-EGBUNIWE QUEENETTE. DBL 0.0057
572|GREENER PASTURES NIGERIA LIMITEMF0507819 73175|80, AGODOKOME STREET ISALE-EKO IDUM( 132.9000 5,507.50 117,568,526.00 |CANDLES ZENITH 0.0055
573|HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0750898 106434| 13 ONIRU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 5,437.50 117,573,963.50 |GROCERIES- DOLLY'S KETCHUP MUSTARD ZENITH 0.0055
574|STRIDDE HANJO AA0729466 3543260553 |INTL BREWERIES PLC ILESA OSUN 132.9000 5,434.00 117,579,397.50 |PHR AFRI 0.0055
575|EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0816531 RC 82241 |PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALA 132.9000 5,175.00 117,584,572.50 [CONSULTANCY FEE(ANNUAL FINANCIAL RATING; EIB 0.0052
576|EBENEZER O.KOYEJO AA 0535848 A 8408163 |235IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 5,000.00 117,589,572.50 |SCHOOL FEES MTB 0.0050
577[NCR Nigeria Plc AA1205018 RC751|6, Broad Street, Lagos 132.9000 4,727.89 117,594,300.39 [Payment for Media Sales NAMBL 0.0047
578[GOLDEN SILK IND. (NIG.) LTD MF 0597163 428339 (5A, BLOCK 2 HOWSON WRIGHT ESTATE,OR! 132.9000 4,600.00 117,598,900.39 |PVC PROFILES , ACCESSORIES FOR WINDOW ZENITH 0.0046
579|NWANKPA MAUREEN CHINONSO AA1317590 A0733180|NO. 3 NJEPU STR SATELLITE TOWN LAGOS 132.9000 4,600.00 117,603,500.39 |TUITION FEES AFRI 0.0046
580|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0408457 3457(14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 4,526.22 117,608,026.61 |SWITCHES AND SOCKETS AFRI 0.0045
581|PUTHENPURAYIL KRISHAN NAIR ANILJAA1303540 A6168616|JOF IDEAL FAMILY FARMS LTD, 6/7, INDUST! 132.9000 4,500.00 117,612,526.61 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FIB 0.0045
582|OMA-OGBU & ASSOCIATES AA1085039 RC161275|12, GLOVER STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 4,180.00 117,616,706.61 |TUITION FEES ASSURANCE 0.0042
583|ETCO NIG LTD MF0615344 RC 3457 ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. B| 132.9000 3,753.23 117,620,459.84 |[ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES FCMB 0.0038
584 MRS OMOTAYO OLUBUNMI AYOTUNDAA1023151 A0551124|FIRST BANK OF NIG PLC, 35, MARINA, LAGQ 132.9000 3,486.75 117,623,946.59 |SCHOOL FEES 0- UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHFBN 0.0035
585|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0408562 RC3457|14 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 3,072.37 117,627,018.96 |ROOF EXTRACTOR UNIT BOND 0.0031
586|FIRST SPINNERS PLC MF 0546667 55724|PLT 67, IKORODU IND. ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9000 2,994.32 117,630,013.28 |SPAREPARTS FOR BLOW ROOM MACHINERY REGENT 0.0030
587|ADEBOYE AKINWUNMI AKINADE AA1010187 A1049156|BLOCK 35, FLAT 3, MARYLAND ESTATE, MA 132.9000 2,992.00 117,633,005.28 |PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES. EQUITY 0.0030
588|HENRY VESTER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0163320 RC73043|125, BORNU WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,625.00 117,635,630.28 |LC CHARGES ASSURANCE 0.0026
589|OLUSANYA BEATRICE AA0990606 A1565352|5 WALE ONITIRI COLE STREET LEKKIPHAS] 132.9000 2,000.00 117,637,630.28 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE BROAD 0.0020
590|DAPO SUNMBOYE AA 1084825 A 1894960 | 2ND AVENUE, 204 ROAD, HOUSE 19, FESTA 132.9000 1,963.50 117,639,593.78 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FIDELITY 0.0020
591|AL-MAKURA NIGERIA LTD MF 0514216 RC 19359|1 NILE STREET MAITAMA MINISTER'S HILL A 132.9000 1,587.75 117,641,181.53 [WASHING SYSTEM MOD TUNNEL G5/240 LION 0.0016
592|ADEGBITE ADEWALE MICHAEL AA1062769 A1752038|EAGLE PACKAGE ROAD, OTA, OGUN STATE 132.9000 1,500.00 117,642,681.53 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0015
593|AINA CATHERINE A AA1325443 A2466657|NO 1 OLUWASEUN STR AGBDO RD IJU AGE 132.9000 1,293.23 117,643,974.76 |SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0013
594|PACIFIC BANK LTD AA1422407 RC148332|1704 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STR. VICTOR| 132.9000 1,098.77 117,645,073.53 |PAYMENT FOR SWIFTNET FIN SERVICES PACIFIC 0.0011
595|CLIMAX CONSULTANTS LTD MFO0 577586 RC 404488|59 CAMPBELL STREET LAGOS 132.9000 1,082.42 117,646,155.95 |OFFSHORE CHARGES ON LETTER OF CREDIT PACIFIC 0.0011
596|ETCO NIG LTD MF0687704 RC 3457 ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. B| 132.9000 1,069.49 117,647,225.44 |[VALVES FCMB 0.0011
597|OMNIK LIMITED MF0530233 RC209397)586 IKORODU ROAD KOSOFE KETU LAGOS 132.9000 750.00 117,647,975.44 |MEDIUM DENSITY POLYETHYLENE EXTRUSION METALLO(ETB 0.0008
598]International Trust Bank Plc. AA1022043 RC42672[ICON House, 6th Floor, Idejo Street, V/I, Lago 132.9000 675.00 117,648,650.44 [SWIFTNET Security Fee Int. Trust 0.0007
599|AYANTUGA O A AA 0816529 A0058436|7 BANKOLE STREET PEDRO SHOMOLU LAG 132.9000 600.00 117,649,250.44 |SCHOOL FEES EIB 0.0006
600|TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES |[MF0658712 RC84536|21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 370.00 117,649,620.44 |LC CHARGES ASSURANCE 0.0004
601|BON-CEE INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0279636 RC187573|1ST AVENUE, PLOT 56, FECTAC TOWN, LAG 132.9000 260.00 117,649,880.44 |LC CHARGES ASSURANCE 0.0003
602|NIRON SERVICES LTD MF0577696 RC116658|341 IPONRI SHOPPING CENTRE SURULERE 132.9000 200.97 117,650,081.41 |SHORTFALL ON BECO FILTER SHEET ENDURA - FILTER S{PACIFIC 0.0002
603|JMG LTD MF0573456 RC327468[PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I LA 132.9000 147.07 117,650,228.48 [16 NEW MASSEY FERGUSON DIESEL GENERATING SET.(S[OMEGA 0.0001
604|ONU ODILI AA1046125 A1856666|6 ALAHAJI BASHORUN ST SW IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 100.00 117,650,328.48 | (R.I.C.S) MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 2005 INTERCON. 0.0001
605|OKUPE ADEBOLAJI AA 0438170 A0826760|18, MOOR ROAD , YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 95.00 117,650,423.48 |APPLICATION FEES GUARANTY 0.0001
606|GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF 0751138 15556|12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.9000 37.86 117,650,461.34 [CERAMIC TILES(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0000
607|INTERNATIONAL ENAMELWARE IND LLMF0469574 4446|KM 5 ONITSHA OWERRI RD ONITSHA ANAMH 132.8900 1,684,000.00 119,334,461.34 |PRIME STEEL BILLETS 4000MT AFRI 1.6904
608|ALO ALUMINIUM MFG.CP.LTD. MF0138320 154276 |KLM 1,NKPOR/UMUOJI ROAD,NKPOR,ONITS 132.8900 977,550.00 120,312,011.34 |ALUMINIUM COILS FBN 0.9812
609|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC AA 0993530 613|1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8900 687,864.13 120,999,875.47 |INTERIM PAYMENT FOR BREWERY CONSTRUCTION MBC 0.6905
610| FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF 0618384 RC 1104 13 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, LAGOS 132.8900 629,369.43 121,629,244.90 |TIGER RAZOR BLADES MTB 0.6317
611|LOUIS CARTER INDUSTRIES LIMITED [MF 0441493 RC 131114 | 17 OGUI ROAD ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.8900 383,250.00 122,012,494.90 | 2600 CASES OF UNMANUFACTURED LEAF TOBACCO FIDELITY 0.3847
612|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF 0737917 RC 1104[721, ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA ST, V/I, LAGO| 132.8900 326,151.11 122,338,646.01 | RICE, FISH HEAD & KODAK PAPER CHARTERED 0.3274
613|MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF 0576685 18220|KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY, 132.8900 294,294.78 122,632,940.79 [200MT ZINC METAL INGOTS 99.99 PCT ZN TYPICAL(ZN2)- INZENITH 0.2954
614|UNIVERSAL NIG. IND COY. LTD. MF 0672148 5558(18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA SCHEME IKEJA LA 132.8900 269,500.00 122,902,440.79 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 150,000 SHEETS ZENITH 0.2705
615|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF- 0703376 RC1104|PLOT 721 ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA STREET] 132.8900 267,654.14 123,170,094.93 |9792 CARTONS OF FRISOLAC H, FRISOCREM RICE AND FRDBL 0.2687
616|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF- 0703767 RC1104|PLOT 721 ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA STREET] 132.8900 259,042.64 123,429,137.57 |VARIOUS KODAK PRODUCTS, EDGE PAPER, CAMERA FIL)|DBL 0.2600
617|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF- 0703379 RC1104|PLOT 721 ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA STREET] 132.8900 185,758.48 123,614,896.05 |5000 BAGS OF STOCKFISH HEADS DBL 0.1865
618|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF- 0701627 RC1104|PLOT 721 ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA STREET] 132.8900 153,409.89 123,768,305.94 |1861 SETS OF SAMSUNG COLOR TV DBL 0.1540
619(W.J. Bush & Co. (Nig) Ltd MF0685334 RC966|168, Mission Road, Kano, Nigeria 132.8900 137,312.00 123,905,617.94 [204.82 Tons Inedible Bleached Tallow (Raw Material) NAMBL 0.1378
620|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD - RB MF0638507 RC203123|14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 137,080.00 124,042,697.94 |ODORIFFEROUS SUBSTANCES ETB 0.1376
621|Airfrance AA 0395939 999F ,Idejo /Danmole Street,Victoria Island,La| 132.8900 125,977.81 124,168,675.75 [Remittance Of Excess Proceeds From Sale Of Air Tickets (O|Capital 0.1265
622|MARBLTE NIGERIA LTD MF 0673677 RC 5062 13 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, LAGOS 132.8900 115,729.16 124,284,404.91 |IGNIS FREEZERS MTB 0.1162
623|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIM| MF 0736818 395010(30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.8900 115,180.02 124,399,584.93 [3X DW/V 1200 - 4EPC 1 AND OTHER GSM EQUIPMENT GUARANTY 0.1156
624|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668133 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8900 99,000.00 124,498,584.93 |TN314 BLADDERS, TN313 BLADDERS AFRI 0.0994
625|TANORTH TANNERY LIMITED MF 0651607 187917|PLOT 70,SHARADA PHASE 3, KANC 132.8900 78,125.00 124,576,709.93 |VARIOUS TANNING CHEMICALS MBC 0.0784
626|Fareast Mercantile MF 0758793 RC 1104(721,Adetokunbo Ademola Street,Victoria Islal 132.8900 71,333.43 124,648,043.36 [Noritsu Qss - Kodak Brand (Film For Printing) Capital 0.0716
627|NECHTRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549822 82236|NO. 10, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.8900 57,810.00 124,705,853.36 |VARIOUS WALL CLOCKS. EQUITY 0.0580
628|OCEAN FISHERIES EXP.PRO.FACTOR|MF 0623749 RC 1892325, CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8900 54,501.01 124,760,354.37 | TRAWLER REFURBISHMENT EQUIP. CHARTERED 0.0547
629|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0601140 375429 |3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LA 132.8900 53,092.84 124,813,447.21 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - CORN GRINDING MILL WITHZENITH 0.0533
630|E.C ECHE INVESTMENT LTD MF0738340 175240|ZONE 8 NO 5 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI A 132.8900 50,000.00 124,863,447.21 | FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD 0.0502
631|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LTD MF 0635809 RC 1104 [PLOT 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET 132.8900 44,931.59 124,908,378.80 |IMPORTATION OF 120 CARTONS NACET STAINLESS RAZO[FSB 0.0451
632|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LTD MF 0362638 RC 1104 [PLOT 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET 132.8900 44,488.54 124,952,867.34 |IMPORTATION OF 116 FRIGIDAIRE COOKERS FSB 0.0447
633|CHURCHGATE NIG LTD MF 0546768 10406|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND 132.8900 40,364.36 124,993,231.70 |INSULATION MAT.- SPAREPARTS REGENT 0.0405
634| THE BUNCHES INTERNATIONAL LIMITIMF0648915 315782(13 PALM AVENUE OF LADIPO STREET MUSH 132.8900 38,760.00 125,031,991.70 |34MT OF WHITE PRINTING PAPER BOARD IN SHEETS FOR|INTERCON. 0.0389
635|NIGERITE LIMITED MF0462992 1894|41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8900 26,472.60 125,058,464.30 |IMPORTATION OF 15 MT NORSOLENE S95 FOR INDUSTRIA|STD. CHART. 0.0266




636|VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0790432 403924|12 OKOYA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 22,840.00 125,081,304.30 |ELECTRIC BLENDER AND JUICER ZENITH 0.0229
637|RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0285470 177129|32B, LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA IND. 132.8900 20,700.00 125,102,004.30 |RHODOPAS CHEMICALS MBC 0.0208
638|Fareast Mercantile Limited MF0635806 RC1104(721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, V/Island, Lg 132.8900 19,031.25 125,121,035.55 [800 Sets of Samsung Audio NAMBL 0.0191
639|XHS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0617840 RC 284533|12-14 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI SCHEME ( 132.8900 16,065.00 125,137,100.55 [ROLLS OF ENG PAPERS(CONSUMABLES FOR XEROX OFF|EIB 0.0161
640|VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0601173 403924|12 OKOYA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 14,560.00 125,151,660.55 |ELECTRIC PRESSING IRON ZENITH 0.0146
641|S.A.RILWAN RILWANE CO MF 0546189 75206(69, SHOLANKE ST. AKOKA, LAGOS 132.8900 12,348.00 125,164,008.55 |CAPILLUS HIV 1+2 RAPID LATEX ASSAY REGENT 0.0124
642|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0749989 6864| PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. EST ORILE IGA 132.8900 9,231.01 125,173,239.56 |TEXTILE MACHINERY - DRIVE SHAFT AND RINGS ZENITH 0.0093
643|SAI MIRRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0730951 420,359|2, BATHURST ROAD, GRA APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 5,000.00 125,178,239.56 |PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS STD. CHART. 0.0050
644|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF- 0703383 RC1104|PLOT 721 ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA STREET] 132.8900 4,407.55 125,182,647.11 |ACCESSORIES FOR AUTOMATIC PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINT MDBL 0.0044
645|NIGERIA PIPES LTD MF0204050 14318|PLOT 30/31A SHARADA IND.EST.PHASE 1 132.8900 53.73 125,182,700.84 [UPVC PIPE-SPARE PARTS FOR PIPES INDUSTRY(SHORTFAUBN 0.0001
646|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0488848 2343[2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 2,490,888.42 127,673,589.26 |11,955.308 METRIC TONS OF U.S. NO. 2 HARD RED WINTERIBTC 2.5001
647|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG PLC MF0672178 2434|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 1,642,683.08 129,316,272.34 {7888 M/TON RED WINTER WHEAT IN BULK UBN 1.6488
648|PENTAC INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0505936 RC449416)|16 OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8800 460,000.00 129,776,272.34 |PAYMENT FOR THAILONG GRAIN PARBOILED RICE 10% B|STB 0.4617
649|STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEV.CO. LTOMF0672105 6668(18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME, LAGOS 132.8800 409,084.10 130,185,356.44 |HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS FBN 0.4106
650|GEEPEE INDS. NIG LTD MF 0697341 38910|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBAJO STREET ILUPEJU 132.8800 205,700.00 130,391,056.44 |RAW MATERIAL- 170 MT OF LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYE|ZENITH 0.2065
651|AFCOTT NIG PLC MF0606876 75289|PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXP.WAY 132.8800 185,480.00 130,576,536.44 |MAHINDRA TRACTORS,CYPERDICOT,CYPERMETHRIN UBN 0.1862
652|STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPME[MF-0653953 RC6668|18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OG 132.8800 176,441.00 130,752,977.44 |HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS. DBL 0.1771
653|PERPECTUAL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0170234 4700838, ITAPEJU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 117,940.00 130,870,917.44 |CHOKES AND FRAMES FOR FLOURESENT LIGHTING ZENITH 0.1184
654|SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0794065 134436|37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND | 132.8800 70,000.00 130,940,917.44 |RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.0703
655|PROMASIDOR NIG LTD MF 0611081 203123(23 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 68,511.80 131,009,429.24 | 10,KGS OF SUPERSEAL TEABAG FILTER PAPER WEMA 0.0688
656| SUNFLAG STEEL NIGERIA LIMITED  [MF 0666164 RC 350431 |PLOTS 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.8800 67,556.00 131,076,985.24 |SPARE PARTS FOR STEEL ROLLING MILLS EIB 0.0678
657|NEXANS KABEL METAL MF0601574 4816|28, HERRY CARR STREET,INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.8800 55,491.26 131,132,476.50 |INON-ALLOYED STEEL COATED WITH ZINC ZENITH 0.0557
658|0. M. SIMONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0547015 RC124825|9, ALHAJI TOKUNBO ALLI STREET, OFF TOY| 132.8800 55,440.00 131,187,916.50 |DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE ASSURANCE 0.0556
659| THERAPEUTIC LABS LIMITED MF0674819 RC 24732|372. IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 31,250.00 131,219,166.50 [FERROUS SULPHATE TABLETS (PHARMACEUTICAL PROLINDO 0.0314
660|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711673 RC 2714824, TALABI STR. OFF ADENIYI JONES AVEN 132.8800 29,763.93 131,248,930.43 [POLYVINL ALCOHOL (CHEMICALS) INDO 0.0299
661| TRUSCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752452 85658|KM 6, HADEIJA ROAD, KANC 132.8800 27,060.00 131,275,990.43 |BLOWING AGENTS MBC 0.0272
662|MEGATRADE NIG. LTD. MF0581022 RC188273|221,APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8800 20,754.50 131,296,744.93 |PYTHON BRAND CHINESE BIAS TRUCK TYRES, TUBES ANJOMEGA 0.0208
663|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS MF0672111 25381[18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME IKEJA, 132.8800 16,039.22 131,312,784.14 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY AND SPARE PARTS N.I.B 0.0161
664|MAHASHIV KRIPA LIMITED MF0529920 RC346519|MCLVER HOUSE 61 MARINA LAGOS 132.8800 13,671.87 131,326,456.01 |TEA SET, DINNER SET ETB 0.0137
665|TAOFISEK IBRAB NIGERIA LIMITED | MF0785401 511487(16 OGUNBOWALE STREET IIASAMAJA, LAG 132.8800 11,000.00 131,337,456.01 |VAT DYE STUFF CHEMICAL PACKED IN 25KG DRUMS. INTERCON 0.0110
666[AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS (| MF 0628596 22940|22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.8800 3,250.00 131,340,706.01 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY DIES & SPARES GUARANTY 0.0033
667|CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0486670 RC 32283 |20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET AJAO 132.8800 1,281.32 131,341,987.33 [VACCINES FOR HUMAN MEDECINE (HUMULIN) MTB 0.0013
668|INTERCONTINENTAL DIST.LTD MF0486976 52583|PLOT 2 NO 3 LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET 132.8800 1,262.29 131,343,249.62 |MIXTURES OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES OF A KIND U§UBN 0.0013
669|BUREAUFAX TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF 0471192 RC 110654 (191 HERBERT MACAULAY STR,ADEKUNLE Y| 132.8800 622.99 131,343,872.61 |INEW CHEQUE ENCODING MACHINES MTB 0.0006
670|BHOJSONS & CO. NIG.PLC MF 0204584 1053[29C KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/ISLAND 132.8800 192.05 131,344,064.66 |SHORTFALL REGENT 0.0002
671|SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTD. [MF 0023888 261871 |PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NEW B 132.8700 392,000.00 131,736,064.66 | 500MTS OF SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE WEMA 0.3934
672|ASSOCIATED MATCH IND LIMITED MF0645403 7979|PLOT 38 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT IBA 132.8700 144,237.37 131,880,302.03 | 230 MT WHITE OUTER MULTIBOARD INTERCON. 0.1448
673|JOF NIGERIAN LTD MF 0758764 RC 217096|16/18, OYEFESO STR, OBANIKORO, LAGOS. 132.8700 87,143.52 131,967,445.55 | COLOURING MATTER CHARTERED 0.0875
674|J OFNIGLTD MF0758757 217096(16/18 OYEFESO STREET OBANIKORO 132.8700 61,258.29 132,028,703.84 |23MT ONION FLAVOUR,ANTISTATIC FILTER UBN 0.0615
675|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0489835 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE 132.8600 132,890.77 132,161,594.61 |[CAST POLYPROPYLENE USED FOR VICKS PRODUCTION [N.I.B 0.1334
676|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0489819 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE 132.8600 95,956.60 132,257,551.22 |[ALWAYS ULTRA CORE N.I.B 0.0963
677|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0742162 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE 132.8600 73,592.43 132,331,143.65 |CPM FILM USED FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0739
678|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY|MF 0076884 2475|PLOT 2A,IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 132.8600 26,464.98 132,357,608.63 |TYRES, WHEELS AND ACCESSORIES MBC 0.0266
679|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0742165 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE 132.8600 21,724.44 132,379,333.07 |ANTIWRINKLE/CORE INTEGRITY INNER CUFF USED FOR [N.I.B 0.0218
680[PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0488443 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE 132.8600 10,732.94 132,390,066.01 [WORKSHOP TOOLS N.I.B 0.0108
132,390,066.01 132.9131
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
681|WHIZ OIL LTD MF0662218 87588|4,POKOBROS IND.AVENUE OFF ATANI ROAI[] 132.8500 171,327.50 132,561,393.51 |WHIZ SUPER OIL TREATMENT FBN 7
682|WHIZ OIL LTD MF0662220 87588|4,POKOBROS IND.AVENUE OFF ATANI ROAI[] 132.8500 137,824.00 132,699,217.51 |80 PIECES OF WHIZ ELECTRONIC COMPUTER DISPENSINGFBN 7
683|GLASSFORCE LIMITED MF 0274616 424859 [PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA, V/I, LAGOS 132.8500 75,632.14 132,774,849.65 |SODIUM SULPHATE , CALCINED ALUMINA & IRON OXYDE§GUARANTY 7
684|NIGERIAN BALL-POINT PEN INDUSTR|{MF0702893 10744|ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA INDUSTRIA 132.8500 57,868.00 132,832,717.65 | POLYSTRENE CRISTAL INJECTION GPPS GP- RAW MATERZENITH 7
685[POKOBROS GROUP W/A LTD. MF0523111 130577]|4,POKOBROS IND.AVENUE OFF ATANI ROAL 132.8500 57,500.00 132,890,217.65 |250MT OF BROKEN RICE FBN 7
686|NIGERIAN BALL-POINT PEN INDUSTR|MF0702894 10744|ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA INDUSTRIA 132.8500 34,440.00 132,924,657.65 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - GPPS SC206 ZENITH 7
687|NICE TOP PAPER INDUSTRIES LIMITE|MF0481353 RC101739|KM 1, ABUJA EXPRESSWAY, KADUNA 132.7500 34,350.00 132,959,007.65 |TISSUE PAPER CONVERTING MACHINE ASSURANCE 7
568,941.64
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
688|Fareast Mercantile MF 707774 RC 1104(721,Adetokunbo Ademola Street,Victoria Islal 132.89 160,249.62 133,119,257.27 [Bags Of Stockfish Heads Capital 1
689|P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF 678567 RC 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU IND. 132.90 38,417.31 133,157,674.58 |SMV GLASS VIALS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS TRANS 1
690|VITASIA IMPEX LIMITED MF 0594505 RC 398037|37, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, PAPA LAGOS 133.00 21,000.00 133,178,674.58 |PHARMACEUTICALS DRUGS - NOVOTONE MULTIVITAMIN JGUARDIAN 2
691|VITASIA IMPEX LIMITED MF 0594505 RC 398037|37, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, PAPA LAGOS 133.00 16,800.00 133,195,474.58 |PHARMACEUTICALS DRUGS - NOVOTONE MULTIVITAMIN JGUARDIAN 2
692|DENIL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0727316 RC 251070|MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.91 60,000.00 133,255,474.58 |RAW MAT. FOR EXERCISE BOOKS HABIB 3
693|AKLE BROT.LTD MF0787852 1554 [14E BELLO ROAD KANO KANC 132.91 62,795.70 133,318,270.28 |1500 CP CLASSIC KNAPSACK SPRAYES UBN 4
694[Evans Medical Plc AA1022036 RC1161|Km 32 Lagos-Badagry Expressway, Agbara 132.90 42,570.00 133,360,840.28 [Management Fees Int. Trust 4
695|INTL FRACTIONATION & MAG. PROD I|MF0671810 316372[2A ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.90 62,000.00 133,422,840.28 |ACTIVATED EARTH AFRI 4
696|JDI INVESTMENT CO. LTD AA 0735034 RC 375547|3, MOSAFEJO CLOSE, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.90 192,003.18 133,614,843.46 |PAYMENT OF INTEREST ON IFC LOAN FSB 4
697|MAPLE PLASTIC INDUSTRIES MF0569551 RC 194717|26,IZE IYAMU STREET, OFF BALOGUN STRE 132.88 175,950.00 133,790,793.46 [Payment For Bills For Collection MF 0569551-020/BA2004 OJNNB BANK INT| 4
698/ ROMSON OIL FIELD SERVICES MF 0362839 RC 230228 (20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKU 132.90 143,534.18 133,934,327.64 |VARIOUS ANTICOR PRODUCTS MTB 4
699| TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0697102 1396|4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG 132.95 55,529.85 133,989,857.49 | 30,000UNITS OF TOPCARD CARDS WEMA 4
700|DIMACON INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0579296 RC 103651 PLOT C69 JAY MOMOH CLOSE, AMUWO OD 133.00 42,000.00 134,031,857.49 |POLYESTHER RESINS TRANS 5
701|DIMACON INDUSTRIES LTD MF 579298 RC 103651 PLOT C69 JAY MOMOH CLOSE, AMUWO OD 133.00 40,011.52 134,071,869.01 |POLYESTHER RESINS TRANS 5
702|VEEKAY INVESTMENT LTD MF 0146220 RC 51171|26 OBUN-EKO STREET, LAGOS 132.93 70,847.24 134,142,716.25 |IMPORTATION OF 29,000 CRS. TOOTHPASTE 50 CMS., 5,00|NAL 6




703|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0582738 RC71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.92 2,998,110.00 137,140,826.25 |CEMENT OCEANIC 8
704|JOHN HOLT PLC . MF0696728 2662|149/153, BROAD STREET LAGOS ISLAND LA 132.90 42,025.20 137,182,851.45 |BOAT BUILDING MATERIALS - POLYESTER UNSATURATE|ZENITH 8
705|JOHN HOLT PLC . MF0696727 2662(149/153, BROAD STREET LAGOS ISLAND LA 132.90 84,887.60 137,267,739.05 |AIR COOLED GENERATING SET ZENITH 8
706|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637169 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 I1SQ 132.90 77,154.90 137,344,893.95 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY- PP HOMOPOLYNZENITH 8
707|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637171 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 I1SQ 132.90 83,036.66 137,427,930.61 |RAW MATERIAL- PP COPOLYMER M1425 ZENITH 8
708|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0790269 215875(12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONS 132.90 189,000.00 137,616,930.61 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL- PP GRADE HH315MC ZENITH 8
709|SOGEMAT ENTERPRISES MF 0749613 154957334 ABEOKUTA EXP. RD ABULE- EGBA LAG 132.90 17,400.00 137,634,330.61 |KENYA ORIGIN MARK ALPHEGA ZENITH 485
710|SOGEMAT ENTERPRISES MF 0749646 154957|334 ABEOKUTA EXP. RD ABULE- EGBA LACG 132.90 29,260.00 137,663,590.61 |KENYA ORIGIN MARK ALPHEGA ZENITH 485
4,704,582.96
TOTAL (A +B +C) 137,663,590.61

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 05 OF 24 - 01 - 2005

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED
3 QUALIFIED BIDS

4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS

5 UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

6 HIGHEST BID RATE

7 MARGINAL RATE

8 LOWEST BID RATE

9 NO. OF BANKS

10 Total NO. of Bids 710
11 NO. Of Successful Bids 680
12 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 30

US$135,000,000.00
US$137,663,590.61
US$132,390,066.01
US$4,704,582.96
US$568,941.64
=N=133.20/US$
=N=/US$ 132.86
=N=132.75/US$

57 BANKS

Weighted Ave

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBER
2 DUPLICATED FORM 'M' NUMBER
3 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS

4 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

5 MULTIPLE BIDS

6 PROHIBITED ITEM

7 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
8 OTHERS

132.9131




